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CogAT® at a Glance

182 of the identified Plan A (50) and Plan B (132) students went on to be referred, screened,

and identified as gifted following the administration of the CogAT®.
School year 2022-2023 Verbal Standard Age Score (SAS) mean = 93.5, Quantitative SAS mean =

99.2, and Nonverbal SAS mean = 95.2 (National mean =100).
Mean SAS scores increased from the 2021-2022 school year by 0.1 to 0.8 points

Plan A School Year 2022-2023

250
200
149
150
106
100 93 82 83
67 60
0 | [ | — (]
Overall Male Female Black  Hispanic  White Asian Multi FRL ELL SWD Gifted
Plan B School Year 2022-2023

1,200

1,095 1,050

1,000

800

600

400

652
443 420
158
200 93 118 86
> []
|- H =

Overall Male Female Black  Hispanic  White Asian Multi FRL ELL SWD Gifted

For further information on the CogAT®, see https://riversideinsights.com/cognitive_abilities_test
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SUBJECT: THE COGNITIVE ABILITIES TEST™ (CogAT®) SCHOOL YEAR 2023

Each year, Broward County Public Schools (BCPS) administers the Cognitive Abilities
Test™ (CogAT®) to all second-grade students. The CogAT® is used as a universal
screener to identify students who need gifted services, detect differences between
ability and performance, and provide valuable information about students’ level of
cognitive development to inform differentiated instruction’.

This memo, the snapshot, and the attached appendices summarize student
parficipation and results from the CogAT® administration in the 2022-2023 school
year.

CogAT® Results School Year 2023

Gifted Screening
With the adoption of the 2027 Strategic Plan, the District has prioritized increasing the

percentage of underrepresented (Free and Reduced Lunch and English Language
Learners) students who are placed in the giffed program. The results of the CogAT ®
have been used as a universal screener in BCPS to identify gifted students, particularly
from under-represented populations, since 2011.

CogAT® Plan A School Year 2023

Eligibility for Plan A requires an age percentile rank of 97 or higher on the three
batteries of the CogAt® (Verbal, Quantitative, and Nonverbal (VQN)). Of the 12,859
students who took all three batteries of the CogAT®, 242 (1.8%) achieved

1 For more information about the CogAT follow: https://riversideinsights.com/cognitive_abilities_test




SUBJECT: THE COGNITIVE ABILITIES TEST™ (CogAT®) SCHOOL YEAR 2023
PAGE: 2

a composite score on the VQN batteries with an age percentile ranking of 97 or
higher. This represents an increase of 55 students compared to the 2021-2022 school
year. Of those 242 students, 106 (43.8%) had previously been identified as gifted
students. Thus, 136 Plan A students were identified for further screening for gifted
eligibility through the 2023 administration of the CogAT® (See Table 1). Subsequently,
50 (36.7%) students who qualified for Plan A were referred, screened, and identified
as gifted eligible following the administration of the CogAT® in the 2022-2023 school
year.

CogAT® Plan B School Year 2023
To be eligible for Plan B, students must achieve a composite quantitative and

nonverbal (QN) score, a composite verbal and quantitative (VQ) score, or a
composite verbal and nonverbal score (VN) in the 81st percentile or higher, and
either have limited English proficiency or qualify for free or reduced-price lunch. 1,095
(7.3%) of the 14,898 students who took at least two of the three batteries qualified for
Plan B, 181 more than in the 2021-2022 school year (see Table 1). One hundred and
fifty-eight students have previously been identified as gifted. Therefore, 937 students
were identified for further screening for gifted eligibility through the 2023
administration of the CogAT®. One hundred thirty-two (14%) students who met Plan
B requirements were referred, screened, and identified as gifted eligible following the
2022-2023 administration of the CogAT®.

Table 1
Number of Students who qualified for Plan A or Plan B Eligibility by School Year

School 2022 to
SY 2022 Count SY 2023 Count 2023 Change

Plan A Eligible 187 242 55
Plan B Eligible 914 1,095 181

Scale specific summaries for the 2022-2023 school year are presented below and in
the attached appendices.

CogAT® Standard Age Score Results School Year 2022-2023

Broward County second grade students scored slightly higher on average on the
Standard Age Scale (SAS) in all three tested areas in school year 2023 compared to
2022 (Verbal, Quantitative, and Nonverbal) (see Table 2).
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Table 2
Student Performance by Standard Age Scale (SAS) for School Year 2022 to 2023
School School School School School School School
Year Year Year 2022 Year Year Year 2023 2022 to
2022 2022 Standard 2023 2023 Standard 2023
Count Mean Deviation Count Mean Deviation Change
Verbal 13,357 93.4 13.3 13,752 93.5 13.5 0.1
Quantitative 13,439 98.4 14.0 13,919 99.2 14.6 0.8
Nonverbal 13,504 94.4 14.8 13,756 95.2 15.1 0.8

Note: SAS scores range from 50 to 150 with a national mean of 100.

Verbal Reasoning 2023

Scores for the 13,752 second-grade students who took the verbal battery were
distributed normally around the mean of 93.5, with a standard deviation of 13.465
(Figure 1). Broward County second-grade students scored 6.5 points below the
national mean of 100. Mean scores by student sub-population are presented in Figure

2.
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Figure 1. Distribution of verbal battery SAS scores for second-grade students taking
the CogAT® in Spring 2023. N = 13,752, Mean = 93.5, SD = 13.465. The black line
indicates the national mean score of 100.
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Verbal Mean Scores by Student Sub-Population, CogAT® 2023
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Figure 2. Mean Verbal Battery SAS scores by student sub-population for the 2023

administration of the CogAT® to second-grade students. A score of 100 is the natfional
mean score.

Quantitative Reasoning 2023

Scores for the 13,219 students who took the quantitative battery were distributed
normally around the mean of 99.2, with a standard deviation of 14.559. (Figure 3).
Broward County second-grade students score slightly below the national mean of
100 (-.8). Mean scores by student sub-population are presented in Figure 4.
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Figure 3. Distribution of quantitative battery SAS scores for second-grade students
taking the CogAT® in Spring 2023. N = 13,919, Mean = 99.2, SD = 14.559. The black line
indicates the national mean score of 100.
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Figure 4. Mean Quantitative Battery SAS scores by student sub-population for the 2023
administration of the CogAT® to second-grade students. A score of 100 is the national
mean score.

Nonverbal Reasoning 2023

Scores for the 13,756 students who took the nonverbal reasoning battery were
distributed normally around the mean of 95.2, with a standard deviation of 15.134
(Figure 5). Broward County second-grade students score 4.8 points below the
natfional mean of 100. Mean scores by student sub-populations are presented in
Figure 6.
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Figure 5. Distribution of nonverbal battery SAS scores for second-grade students

taking the CogAT® in Spring 2023. N = 13,756, Mean = 95.2, SD = 15.134. The black line
indicates the national mean score of 100.
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Figure 6. Mean Nonverbal Battery SAS scores by student sub-population for the 2023
administration of the CogAT® to second-grade students. A score of 100 is the natfional
mean score.

CogAT® Appendices
Additional school-level data are provided in the appendices.

Please direct any questions or comments concerning this memo to Richard Baum,
Director, Research, Evaluation & Accountability at 754-321-2500. This memo, the
snapshot, and appendices may also be accessed via the Research, Evaluation &
Accountability website at https://www.browardschools.com/Page/34682.

HH/SH/FC/RB/AI/SD:rs
Attachments

C: School Board Members
Extended Cabinet
Teaching & Learning Directors


https://www.browardschools.com/Page/34682

Appendix A: CogAT ® Standard Age Scores by Subtest by School, School Year 2022-2023

*Note: Data suppressed for schools with fewer than 10 participants.
Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Plan A
Score Verbal Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN Eligable Plan B Eligible

SchoolNumber SchoolName Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count
0000 District (without Charter) 12,825 93.1 98.8 94.8 95.6 93.9 96.2 95.4 208 957
0000 District 14,898 93.5 99.2 95.1 96.0 94.3 96.6 95.7 242 1095
0011 DEERFIELD BEACH ELEMENTARY 69 92.1 95.2 90.6 93.6 91.1 92.1 92.1 1 9
0031 OAKLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 79 92.8 96.0 89.6 93.7 90.5 91.4 91.5 0 7
0041 NORTH SIDE ELEMENTARY 39 88.4 92.1 89.5 89.9 87.0 89.1 88.3 0 0
0101 DANIA ELEMENTARY 50 94.2 96.3 94.1 94.6 93.6 94.5 94.3 0 8
0111 HOLLYWOOD HILLS ELEMENTARY 120 98.2 101.0 97.5 99.2 97.6 98.5 98.5 0 22
0121 HOLLYWOOD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 50 89.5 94.7 91.7 91.4 89.9 92.5 91.4 0 3
0131 GULFSTREAM ACAD OF HALL BEACH 131 0 0
0151 RIVERLAND ELEMENTARY 62 90.1 97.4 93.4 92.6 91.3 94.2 92.5 0 4
0161 WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY 68 83.8 89.8 87.5 85.7 84.9 87.3 85.7 0 3
0191 WILTON MANORS ELEMENTARY 77 92.0 98.9 96.0 94.7 94.1 97.5 95.7 0 11
0201 BENNETT ELEMENTARY 32 85.4 93.3 89.2 88.5 86.5 90.6 88.4 0 3
0221 CROISSANT PARK ELEMENTARY 82 92.4 98.9 93.8 94.4 92.3 95.4 93.7 0 11
0231 COLBERT ELEMENTARY 91 88.2 92.6 90.3 89.5 88.9 90.6 89.7 2 9
0271 DILLARD ELEMENTARY 89 88.4 94.6 89.9 91.8 88.9 91.5 91.0 0 6
0321 WALKER ELEMENTARY 66 85.5 91.5 88.2 87.4 86.1 89.7 87.6 0 2
0331 COLLINS ELEMENTARY 57 87.0 91.9 88.0 88.3 86.6 88.6 87.4 1 3
0341 BETHUNE MARY M ELEMENTARY 62 86.5 88.9 85.7 87.0 85.2 86.2 85.6 0 2
0391 DEERFIELD PARK ELEMENTARY 67 83.6 92.5 87.5 87.6 84.7 88.8 86.4 0 1
0461 OAKRIDGE ELEMENTARY 58 88.6 94.3 90.1 90.6 89.4 90.5 89.7 0 1
0491 HARBORDALE ELEMENTARY 61 95.4 99.1 96.0 96.5 95.3 97.0 96.1 1 2
0501 BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 26 88.6 97.6 91.4 92.6 88.7 91.5 90.8 0 2
0511 WATKINS ELEMENTARY 52 85.4 92.4 86.4 86.5 83.4 86.6 83.6 0 2
0521 NORTH ANDREWS GARDENS ELEM 129 91.0 95.2 92.1 92.8 91.8 92.9 92.9 0 11
0531 MIRAMAR ELEMENTARY 59 89.5 93.4 90.0 91.3 90.0 90.6 90.7 0 4
0561 NORCREST ELEMENTARY 81 95.3 101.1 97.6 98.1 96.6 98.8 98.3 1 16
0571 TEDDER ELEMENTARY 79 84.2 88.6 85.1 85.2 84.8 85.6 85.3 0 0
0611 SUNLAND PARK ACADEMY 77 85.5 87.3 87.5 85.7 87.3 87.2 87.3 0 1
0621 LARKDALE ELEMENTARY 47 85.1 92.0 84.9 87.3 83.9 87.4 85.7 0 0
0631 WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 59 88.4 97.0 91.0 91.8 89.6 92.4 91.1 0 1
0641 BAYVIEW ELEMENTARY 102 100.6 106.4 102.8 103.4 102.0 104.4 103.4 1 8
0653 PINE RIDGE EDUCATION CENTER 1 * * * * * * * * *
0691 STIRLING ELEMENTARY 88 89.7 95.2 91.6 92.8 90.0 92.7 91.7 1 7
0711 ORANGE BROOK ELEMENTARY 105 92.4 94.4 86.0 89.7 0 0
0721 DRIFTWOOD ELEMENTARY 80 88.2 91.9 90.4 90.1 89.7 90.4 90.2 0 6
0731 TROPICAL ELEMENTARY 146 94.7 98.5 95.3 96.2 94.7 96.3 95.7 1 8
0751 POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY 71 86.7 95.1 90.8 89.9 88.3 92.0 90.0 2 8
0761 MEADOWBROOK ELEMENTARY 101 89.0 95.1 91.7 90.8 89.7 92.0 90.4 0 4
0811 BROADVIEW ELEMENTARY 102 90.7 96.6 92.3 93.3 91.2 93.4 92.7 1 7
0831 LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY 77 88.1 92.9 88.8 90.3 89.1 89.6 89.5 0 3
0841 MCNAB ELEMENTARY 77 95.6 100.3 97.9 97.5 96.7 98.5 97.4 2 13
0851 FLORANADA ELEMENTARY 110 100.1 105.8 99.2 103.3 99.8 102.7 102.5 2 12
0891 SANDERS PARK ELEMENTARY 60 87.0 93.3 88.1 88.8 86.4 89.7 87.6 0 2
0901 CRESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY 75 87.0 92.7 87.7 88.8 85.9 88.5 87.0 0 5
0921 STEPHEN FOSTER ELEMENTARY 99 93.8 100.7 97.6 96.7 95.3 98.2 96.7 1 12
0931 PETERS ELEMENTARY 68 95.0 97.5 93.4 96.4 94.6 94.6 95.5 2 7



Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age
Score Verbal Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible
SchoolNumber SchoolName Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count
0941 PLANTATION ELEMENTARY 71 89.4 93.6 88.8 90.6 88.7 90.5 89.3 0 6
0971 BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 46 90.8 98.0 93.7 93.6 91.9 95.4 93.6 2 8
1091 LLOYD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 55 89.6 94.1 91.3 91.0 90.1 91.7 90.7 0 5
1131 PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY 85 88.1 96.2 91.7 91.0 89.1 92.8 90.6 0 4
1161 MARGATE ELEMENTARY 152 91.2 96.0 93.8 93.0 92.3 93.9 92.9 0 15
1171 SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY 46 90.0 98.6 92.8 93.6 91.5 95.1 93.4 0 7
1191 NORTH FORK ELEMENTARY 56 89.6 91.7 87.1 91.0 88.9 87.8 89.7 0 3
1211 COOPER CITY ELEMENTARY 110 99.6 103.7 98.9 101.5 99.3 100.8 100.8 3 8
1221 PEMBROKE PINES ELEMENTARY 81 96.4 101.4 98.4 99.1 98.2 99.5 99.3 1 12
1251 PLANTATION PARK ELEMENTARY 87 99.2 103.2 98.3 100.9 98.7 100.2 100.0 3 5
1271 NOVA DWIGHT D EISENHOWER ELEM 124 94.9 100.9 96.6 97.3 95.4 98.0 96.8 1 16
1282 NOVA BLANCHE FORMAN ELEMENTARY 123 91.5 98.8 95.9 94.3 93.3 96.7 94.7 0 15
1321 SHERIDAN PARK ELEMENTARY 77 92.7 97.3 95.5 94.3 93.8 95.7 94.4 1 9
1381 LAUDERHILL P. T. ELEMENTARY 86 90.2 97.3 92.8 93.4 914 94.1 93.2 0 7
1421 COCONUT CREEK ELEMENTARY 63 90.9 96.5 93.8 93.0 92.2 94.2 93.1 1 5
1461 CASTLE HILL ELEMENTARY 66 89.8 94.6 92.0 91.5 90.9 92.7 91.7 0 7
1611 DR. MLK MONTESSORI ACADEMY 67 85.7 94.9 85.9 90.6 85.2 90.0 89.7 0 4
1621 VILLAGE ELEMENTARY 91 88.3 94.6 89.1 90.5 87.9 90.4 89.2 1 4
1631 ANNABEL C. PERRY PK-8 58 87.0 92.2 87.7 88.3 86.4 88.5 87.3 0 1
1641 FAIRWAY ELEMENTARY 69 91.5 95.3 91.0 93.2 90.9 92.3 92.2 0 7
1671 ROBERT C. MARKHAM ELEMENTARY 75 87.0 95.1 88.3 90.6 86.8 90.7 89.3 1 5
1761 HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 56 88.3 93.1 90.6 90.0 88.9 91.2 89.9 0 3
1781 CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 108 87.0 92.1 89.4 88.7 87.5 89.7 88.4 2 7
1811 SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY 58 91.0 96.7 93.8 93.0 92.1 94.5 92.9 1 5
1831 ORIOLE ELEMENTARY 88 88.9 95.2 91.3 90.9 89.5 92.0 90.5 0 3
1841 MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY 88 95.5 103.9 100.1 99.8 98.1 101.5 99.9 3 16
1851 ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY 75 814 89.0 84.5 84.5 82.3 85.7 84.2 1 2
1951 PARK RIDGE ELEMENTARY 108 86.6 92.2 88.5 88.4 86.8 89.0 87.6 0 1
1971 JAMES S. HUNT ELEMENTARY 64 92.4 96.5 93.6 93.9 92.9 94.2 93.5 0 11
2001 BANYAN ELEMENTARY 55 90.8 98.6 91.5 93.8 90.7 93.7 92.7 0 2
2011 CORAL COVE ELEMENTARY 52 95.2 106.0 99.1 100.3 97.0 102.0 99.8 2 10
2041 BEACHSIDE MONTESSORI VILLAGE 59 99.6 107.5 102.5 103.3 101.1 104.6 103.1 3 8
2071 PASADENA LAKES ELEMENTARY 63 85.8 92.8 89.1 88.3 86.5 89.6 88.2 1 3
2231 NORTH LAUDERDALE ELEMENTARY 93 86.8 91.8 88.3 88.5 88.0 89.6 89.2 0 3
2511 ATLANTIC WEST ELEMENTARY 90 87.6 94.0 90.3 90.0 88.4 91.3 89.8 0 9
2531 HORIZON ELEMENTARY 75 88.6 93.8 89.3 90.6 88.4 90.8 89.6 1 6
2541 FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY 95 92.8 99.2 95.1 95.7 94.1 96.8 95.7 1 9
2551 CORAL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 83 88.8 94.4 90.3 90.9 89.4 91.5 91.2 0 5
2621 TAMARAC ELEMENTARY 82 87.7 93.4 88.4 89.5 87.3 89.4 88.6 0 2
2631 FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY 90 93.3 95.9 90.3 93.7 91.5 92.5 92.5 0 3
2641 CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY 125 98.7 103.1 100.5 100.9 99.7 101.7 100.9 3 6
2661 PEMBROKE LAKES ELEMENTARY 94 97.3 103.7 98.9 100.0 98.1 100.7 99.7 3 8
2671 NOB HILL ELEMENTARY 73 95.9 101.6 98.6 98.4 97.4 99.4 98.5 1 9
2681 WESTCHESTER ELEMENTARY 185 94.4 101.1 95.5 97.2 94.8 97.6 96.6 3 13
2691 MORROW ELEMENTARY 75 85.5 90.2 87.9 87.1 86.1 88.2 86.5 0 4
2721 RAMBLEWOOD ELEMENTARY 104 93.1 96.2 94.2 93.7 93.3 94.4 93.6 1 10
2741 MAPLEWOOD ELEMENTARY 90 91.4 94.9 90.9 92.5 90.6 91.7 91.4 1 6
2801 DAVIE ELEMENTARY 93 88.7 95.3 90.5 91.0 88.8 91.4 89.9 0 5
2811 PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY 98 91.1 97.0 93.5 93.4 91.9 94.5 92.9 1 14



Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age
Score Verbal Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible
SchoolNumber SchoolName Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count
2851 GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY 76 97.8 103.4 100.0 100.3 98.8 101.2 100.2 2 3
2861 PINES LAKES ELEMENTARY 63 92.8 96.7 93.5 94.2 93.0 94.2 93.7 0 7
2871 SEA CASTLE ELEMENTARY 128 93.8 96.5 93.1 94.6 92.7 94.5 93.7 0 10
2881 WELLEBY ELEMENTARY 82 92.2 97.3 96.8 94.1 94.3 96.5 94.9 2 13
2891 RIVERGLADES ELEMENTARY 146 99.8 106.9 101.8 103.5 101.1 103.9 102.9 10 7
2942 EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY 122 101.3 108.5 104.8 105.2 103.6 106.8 105.5 11 9
2961 CHAPEL TRAIL ELEMENTARY 103 96.7 103.8 100.6 100.0 98.8 101.6 100.3 2 3
2981 COUNTRY ISLES ELEMENTARY 108 98.3 104.7 100.6 101.5 99.7 102.7 101.6 4 6
3031 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY 122 98.0 102.5 99.8 99.9 98.9 100.6 99.9 1 7
3041 CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY 76 94.1 95.9 92.1 94.3 92.8 93.3 93.2 3 9
3061 SANDPIPER ELEMENTARY 82 91.5 100.1 95.3 96.3 94.8 97.2 96.9 1 11
3081 SILVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY 149 97.9 102.2 96.9 100.0 97.8 99.1 99.0 2 12
3091 WINSTON PARK ELEMENTARY 148 96.1 102.6 97.5 99.2 96.8 99.5 98.5 3 14
3111 COUNTRY HILLS ELEMENTARY 140 96.3 104.3 99.8 100.0 98.1 101.6 100.1 6 5
3121 QUIET WATERS ELEMENTARY 143 91.6 98.4 93.7 94.2 92.2 95.0 93.6 4 18
3131 HAWKES BLUFF ELEMENTARY 103 98.2 105.2 98.9 101.4 98.5 101.6 100.7 1 7
3171 PARK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 132 95.4 101.9 97.9 98.5 97.1 99.7 98.8 3 8
3181 INDIAN TRACE ELEMENTARY 123 99.0 105.4 99.7 102.1 99.4 102.3 101.5 3 6
3191 EMBASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY 200 100.2 107.6 101.6 103.8 101.0 104.2 103.1 6 12
3221 CHARLES DREW ELEMENTARY 74 85.8 90.5 86.5 87.3 85.7 86.9 86.6 0 0
3291 THURGOOD MARSHALL ELEMENTARY 47 83.0 90.8 85.8 85.5 83.9 87.3 85.6 0 2
3301 ENDEAVOUR PRIMARY LEARNING CEN 63 89.3 94.3 88.4 90.8 88.3 90.3 89.6 0 1
3311 PALM COVE ELEMENTARY 55 94.7 100.9 94.6 97.2 94.5 96.7 96.0 2 7
3321 VIRGINIA S. YOUNG ELEMENTARY 92 101.6 106.7 103.7 104.1 103.0 104.8 104.2 4 13
3371 SILVER LAKES ELEMENTARY 52 98.6 104.8 99.7 101.5 99.3 102.0 101.1 1 16
3401 SAWGRASS ELEMENTARY 118 93.4 100.4 96.0 96.6 94.7 97.5 96.2 2 8
3441 EAGLE RIDGE ELEMENTARY 133 99.1 106.2 99.4 102.8 99.3 102.8 101.8 6 7
3461 EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY 186 96.7 103.4 99.3 100.2 98.3 101.4 100.4 5 12
3481 TRADEWINDS ELEMENTARY 160 93.6 98.1 93.7 96.1 94.2 95.1 95.7 1 8
3491 SILVER PALMS ELEMENTARY 64 95.2 101.3 100.0 97.9 97.5 100.5 98.7 3 5
3531 FOX TRAIL ELEMENTARY 169 95.2 102.7 99.4 98.8 97.5 100.7 99.1 7 9
3571 PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 49 92.9 98.5 97.2 95.6 95.4 97.4 96.3 0 1
3581 SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY 40 94.0 99.0 94.4 95.5 93.8 95.6 94.9 0 5
3591 LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY 103 95.3 99.7 94.5 97.2 94.8 96.2 96.0 1 5
3631 PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY 120 89.9 95.7 92.7 91.9 90.9 93.4 91.8 0 8
3642 GATOR RUN ELEMENTARY 192 99.8 106.6 103.2 103.4 101.9 104.8 103.6 14 7
3661 SUNSET LAKES ELEMENTARY 122 96.6 102.8 99.6 99.4 98.2 100.8 99.6 4 4
3701 ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY 81 85.3 91.5 87.0 87.2 85.2 87.6 86.3 0 5
3741 COCONUT PALM ELEMENTARY 77 88.8 97.5 93.2 92.4 90.7 94.9 92.8 0 6
3751 DOLPHIN BAY ELEMENTARY 94 93.6 101.6 96.8 97.3 95.1 98.8 97.3 5 9
3761 PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY 157 87.2 92.9 86.1 89.9 86.7 87.9 88.3 0 4
3771 CHALLENGER ELEMENTARY 146 94.1 99.9 96.7 96.7 95.4 97.7 96.9 1 19
3781 PARK TRAILS ELEMENTARY 132 100.7 107.9 104.7 104.3 103.2 106.6 105.1 6 2
3821 LIBERTY ELEMENTARY 110 90.7 96.7 91.4 93.1 91.2 93.7 93.0 1 7
3841 MANATEE BAY ELEMENTARY 165 97.4 103.6 99.7 100.4 98.7 101.3 100.1 8 16



Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age
Score Verbal Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible
SchoolNumber SchoolName Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count
3923 BROWARD VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION 4 * * * * * * * * *
3961 HERON HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 158 101.0 107.6 103.7 104.5 102.7 105.6 104.5 11 3
3962 DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY 128 92.4 97.0 93.7 93.8 92.9 94.5 93.6 1 18
5015 AVANT GARDE ACAD K-5 BROWARD 137 92.1 98.3 96.2 94.5 93.9 96.5 94.9 0 19
5020 RENAISSANCE CHRT OF CORAL SPRS 172 94.3 99.4 96.4 96.2 95.1 97.1 96.0 2 0
5021 SOMERSET NEIGHBORHOOD SCHOOL 85 87.3 91.6 88.6 88.4 87.1 89.3 88.0 0 3
5023 RENAISSANCE CHRT OF PLANTATION 104 90.5 95.3 91.3 92.2 90.2 92.3 91.3 0 10
5024 IMAGINE SCHOOLS AT BROWARD 110 98.4 104.3 100.1 101.0 99.1 101.7 100.7 1 5
5038 BROWARD MATH & SCIENCE SCHOOLS 1 * * * * * * * * *
5044 IMAGINE SCHOOLS SOUTH CAMPUS 37 97.2 105.4 99.5 100.9 98.1 101.8 100.2 0 0
5048 RENAISSANCE CS AT UNIVERSITY 158 92.9 101.5 95.3 96.6 93.7 97.7 96.0 3 8
5049 RENAISSANCE CS AT COOPER CITY 121 97.5 102.4 97.9 99.6 97.6 99.5 98.9 4 9
5051 CTY OF PEMBROKE PINES CHRTR ES 312 99.5 104.8 100.6 102.0 100.2 102.3 101.6 9 18
5056 SOMERSET PARKLAND ACADEMY 125 101.6 107.8 103.4 104.8 102.8 105.5 104.8 7 6
5116 BRIDGEPREP ACAD OF HOLLYWOOD H 79 96.5 99.1 93.8 97.1 94.4 95.9 95.8 0 5
5141 SOMERSET ACADEMY ELEMENTARY 105 99.5 105.0 100.0 102.3 99.4 101.9 101.2 2 6
5161 NO BROWARD ACADEMY OF EXCELLEN 107 92.2 96.8 92.6 93.9 92.0 93.8 93.1 0 6
5263 SOMERSET ACAD EL SOUTH CAMPUS 48 99.2 104.6 101.5 101.5 100.4 102.6 101.6 1 2
5320 SUMMIT ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 48 97.1 97.4 96.6 97.9 98.0 96.4 98.1 1 4
5325 HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY OF ARTS&SCI 182 98.3 105.2 102.5 101.5 100.7 103.7 102.2 4 27
5361 CHAMPIONSHIP ACAD OF DIS -HOLL 54 92.9 94.9 90.3 93.2 91.0 91.5 91.5 0 2
5387 SOMERSET ACADEMY RIVERSIDE 45 89.6 95.4 89.1 91.7 88.4 91.4 90.4 0 1
5717 SO BROWARD MONTESSORI CHARTER 25 90.4 100.0 98.1 95.6 95.1 98.5 96.4 0 4
5852 NEW LIFE CHARTER ACADEMY 18 90.9 99.1 93.5 92.7 91.0 96.4 92.9 0 2



Appendix B: CogAT ® Standard Age Scores by Subtest, Exceptionality and School, School Year 2022-2023
*Note: Data suppressed for schools with fewer than 10 participants.

Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age PlanA PlanB Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age PlanA PlanB

Score Verbal Qualitative Nonverbal Standard Age Standard Age Score QN Score VQN Eligible Eligible Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN  Eligible Eligible
SchoolNumber SchoolName Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Score VQ Mean Score VN Mean Mean Mean Count  Count Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count  Count

Free and Reduced Lunch English Language Learners

0000 District (without Charter) 9,906 90.9 96.5 92.4 93.2 91.5 93.7 92.8 78 926 2,626 86 92.8 88.9 88.4 96.8 89.6 98 4 92
0000 District 10,938 91.2 96.7 92.7 93.4 91.8 93.9 93 83 1,050 2,895 86.2 93.3 89.2 88.8 87.2 20 88.4 4 118
0011 DEERFIELD BEACH ELEMENTARY 68 92.2 95.3 90.6 93.8 91.3 92.2 92.2 1 9 27 87.9 91.1 85.4 89.2 85.8 87.0 87.0 0 1
0031 OAKLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 79 92.8 96.0 89.6 93.7 90.5 91.4 91.5 0 7 46 90.1 93.1 88.3 90.5 88.2 89.3 89.1 0 2
0041 NORTH SIDE ELEMENTARY 38 89.1 92.1 89.7 89.9 87.5 89.1 88.3 0 0 17 86.5 92.9 90.0 88.5 87.0 88.4 87.1 0 0
0101 DANIA ELEMENTARY 49 94.1 96.3 94.1 94.5 93.6 94.5 94.3 0 8 8 * * * * * * * * *
0111 HOLLYWOOD HILLS ELEMENTARY 119 98.2 101.0 97.6 99.2 97.6 98.5 98.6 0 22 14 87.9 92.4 86.3 88.9 86.4 87.9 87.4 0 1
0121 HOLLYWOOD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 47 88.9 93.9 91.1 90.7 89.2 91.8 90.6 0 3 17 85.4 90.8 87.5 86.6 85.4 87.4 86.1 0 0
0131 GULFSTREAM ACAD OF HALL BEACH 126 0 0 43 0 0
0151 RIVERLAND ELEMENTARY 62 90.1 97.4 93.4 92.6 91.3 94.2 92.5 0 4 26 85.0 934 90.0 87.8 86.2 89.9 87.7 0 0
0161 WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY 67 83.7 89.6 87.4 85.6 84.8 87.1 85.5 0 3 39 81.4 86.6 84.4 82.8 82.0 83.9 82.6 0 0
0191 WILTON MANORS ELEMENTARY 77 92.0 98.9 96.0 94.7 94.1 97.5 95.7 0 11 21 81.5 92.8 89.0 85.9 85.4 90.9 88.1 0 0
0201 BENNETT ELEMENTARY 32 85.4 93.3 89.2 88.5 86.5 90.6 88.4 0 3 9 * * * * * * * * *
0221 CROISSANT PARK ELEMENTARY 82 92.4 98.9 93.8 94.4 92.3 95.4 93.7 0 11 28 85.5 92.7 86.3 87.0 84.7 87.8 86.0 0 1
0231 COLBERT ELEMENTARY 90 88.2 92.6 90.1 89.5 88.8 90.5 89.6 2 9 27 80.1 88.7 84.5 82.1 81.3 84.8 82.2 0 0
0271 DILLARD ELEMENTARY 89 88.4 94.6 89.9 91.8 88.9 91.5 91.0 0 6 2 * * * * * * * * *
0321 WALKER ELEMENTARY 66 85.5 91.5 88.2 87.4 86.1 89.7 87.6 0 2 3 * * * * * * * * *
0331 COLLINS ELEMENTARY 57 87.0 91.9 88.0 88.3 86.6 88.6 87.4 1 3 10 87.3 93.2 87.7 89.2 86.7 89.0 88.2 0
0341 BETHUNE MARY M ELEMENTARY 62 86.5 88.9 85.7 87.0 85.2 86.2 85.6 0 2 7 * * * * * * * * *
0391 DEERFIELD PARK ELEMENTARY 67 83.6 92.5 87.5 87.6 84.7 88.8 86.4 0 1 6 * * * * * * * * *
0461 OAKRIDGE ELEMENTARY 57 88.9 94.3 90.1 90.6 89.4 90.5 89.7 0 1 16 83.5 89.7 86.8 86.4 85.4 87.1 86.4 0
0491 HARBORDALE ELEMENTARY 23 90.3 95.7 92.7 91.7 90.7 93.0 91.3 0 2 7 * * * * * * * * *
0501 BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 26 88.6 97.6 91.4 92.6 88.7 91.5 90.8 0 2 4 * * * * * * * * *
0511 WATKINS ELEMENTARY 52 85.4 92.4 86.4 86.5 83.4 86.6 83.6 0 2 11 81.9 90.6 86.4 82.6 81.6 85.5 79.8 0 0
0521 NORTH ANDREWS GARDENS ELEM 128 91.3 95.2 92.2 93.0 92.1 93.0 93.1 0 11 34 80.5 87.4 83.6 81.6 80.5 84.1 81.0 0 0
0531 MIRAMAR ELEMENTARY 59 89.5 934 90.0 91.3 90.0 90.6 90.7 0 4 9 * * * * * * * * *
0561 NORCREST ELEMENTARY 81 95.3 101.1 97.6 98.1 96.6 98.8 98.3 1 16 36 90.2 98.9 96.3 93.9 93.3 96.5 94.7 0 3
0571 TEDDER ELEMENTARY 78 84.2 88.6 85.1 85.2 84.8 85.6 85.3 0 0 52 82.0 87.6 84.2 84.4 84.1 85.0 85.5 0 0
0611 SUNLAND PARK ACADEMY 77 85.5 87.3 87.5 85.7 87.3 87.2 87.3 0 1 6 * * * * * * * * *
0621 LARKDALE ELEMENTARY 47 85.1 92.0 84.9 87.3 83.9 87.4 85.7 0 0 3 * * * * * * * * *
0631 WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 59 88.4 97.0 91.0 91.8 89.6 92.4 91.1 0 1 11 85.1 95.9 88.6 88.9 85.9 90.6 88.1 0 0
0641 BAYVIEW ELEMENTARY 31 97.2 101.7 98.4 98.9 97.3 99.6 98.3 0 8 10 92.0 92.3 85.3 91.6 87.8 87.4 88.2 0 0
0653 PINE RIDGE EDUCATION CENTER 1 * * * * * * * * *
0691 STIRLING ELEMENTARY 86 89.5 95.2 91.6 92.8 89.9 92.8 91.6 1 7 26 85.2 89.3 87.0 86.9 84.6 86.7 85.9 0 0
0711 ORANGE BROOK ELEMENTARY 104 92.3 92.9 86.0 88.3 0 0 26 91.0 101.6 87.2 94.5 0 0
0721 DRIFTWOOD ELEMENTARY 80 88.2 91.9 90.4 90.1 89.7 90.4 90.2 0 6 22 82.2 86.2 85.8 83.8 83.7 84.4 83.8 0 0
0731 TROPICAL ELEMENTARY 88 91.0 95.4 92.5 92.7 91.4 93.2 92.3 0 8 14 84.1 94.0 93.1 89.1 88.7 93.5 90.9 0 2
0751 POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY 69 86.2 94.8 90.2 89.5 87.8 91.6 89.5 2 8 18 80.1 86.2 79.8 81.4 78.4 80.9 79.5 0 0
0761 MEADOWBROOK ELEMENTARY 101 89.0 95.1 91.7 90.8 89.7 92.0 90.4 0 4 67 87.5 93.2 90.3 88.9 88.1 89.9 88.5 0 2
0811 BROADVIEW ELEMENTARY 102 90.7 96.6 92.3 93.3 91.2 93.4 92.7 1 7 26 87.8 93.2 87.0 89.8 86.8 89.0 88.6 0 1
0831 LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY 77 88.1 92.9 88.8 90.3 89.1 89.6 89.5 0 3 19 81.3 89.1 85.2 81.8 82.4 85.9 82.0 0 0
0841 MCNAB ELEMENTARY 77 95.6 100.3 97.9 97.5 96.7 98.5 97.4 2 13 19 93.2 96.0 94.1 94.1 93.2 94.1 93.3 0 1
0851 FLORANADA ELEMENTARY 58 97.8 104.3 96.3 101.5 97.2 100.7 100.6 2 12 10 90.4 97.1 90.8 91.3 89.8 90.9 89.5 0 0
0891 SANDERS PARK ELEMENTARY 60 87.0 93.3 88.1 88.8 86.4 89.7 87.6 0 2 4 * * * * * * * * *
0901 CRESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY 74 87.0 92.8 87.8 88.9 85.9 88.6 87.0 0 5 35 81.8 87.0 81.5 83.1 79.1 81.8 79.9 0 0
0921 STEPHEN FOSTER ELEMENTARY 97 93.9 100.7 97.3 96.7 95.3 98.0 96.8 1 12 59 91.5 98.6 95.4 94.3 92.9 95.8 94.4 0 4
0931 PETERS ELEMENTARY 66 94.8 96.9 92.7 95.8 94.0 93.9 94.9 1 7 13 94.6 95.0 89.1 94.1 90.6 90.7 91.0 0 1
0941 PLANTATION ELEMENTARY 71 89.4 93.6 88.8 90.6 88.7 90.5 89.3 0 6 25 88.2 89.2 85.8 87.8 85.8 86.7 85.8 0 0
0971 BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 46 90.8 98.0 93.7 93.6 91.9 95.4 93.6 2 8 13 84.2 96.3 87.6 88.3 85.0 91.2 87.8 0 1
1091 LLOYD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 54 89.4 93.9 91.3 90.8 90.1 91.6 90.6 0 5 17 88.1 94.2 91.3 90.2 89.5 91.9 90.4 0 1
1131 PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY 84 88.0 96.1 91.8 91.0 89.1 92.8 90.6 0 4 49 84.7 93.8 90.9 87.8 87.0 91.3 88.3 0 1
1161 MARGATE ELEMENTARY 149 91.1 96.0 93.7 92.9 92.1 93.9 92.7 0 15 18 86.1 89.1 88.9 87.0 87.7 88.1 87.3 0 1
1171 SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY 46 90.0 98.6 92.8 93.6 91.5 95.1 93.4 0 11 79.3 90.7 92.6 83.4 86.6 92.1 87.9 0 1
1191 NORTH FORK ELEMENTARY 56 89.6 91.7 87.1 91.0 88.9 87.8 89.7 0 3 4 * * * * * * * * *
1211 COOPER CITY ELEMENTARY 43 97.2 99.7 95.5 98.1 95.8 96.9 96.8 0 8 4 * * * * * * * * *
1221 PEMBROKE PINES ELEMENTARY 79 96.4 101.4 98.4 99.1 98.2 99.5 99.3 1 12 12 84.9 90.0 81.8 85.6 81.8 84.0 83.0 0
1251 PLANTATION PARK ELEMENTARY 47 93.2 98.1 93.8 94.8 92.8 95.0 94.0 0 5 9 * * * * * * * * *
1271 NOVA DWIGHT D EISENHOWER ELEM 122 94.9 100.9 96.6 97.3 95.4 98.0 96.8 1 16 6 * * * * * * * * *
1282 NOVA BLANCHE FORMAN ELEMENTARY 123 91.5 98.8 95.9 94.3 93.3 96.7 94.7 0 15 6 * * * * * * * * *
1321 SHERIDAN PARK ELEMENTARY 76 92.6 97.3 95.6 94.3 93.8 95.8 94.4 1 9 12 89.0 98.8 92.7 92.9 90.0 94.9 92.4 0 2
1381 LAUDERHILL P. T. ELEMENTARY 86 90.2 97.3 92.8 934 91.4 94.1 93.2 0 7 19 85.0 96.3 90.6 89.9 86.5 92.3 89.4 0 2
1421 COCONUT CREEK ELEMENTARY 63 90.9 96.5 93.8 93.0 92.2 94.2 93.1 1 5 12 80.2 87.6 85.9 82.3 81.8 85.0 82.5 0 0
1461 CASTLE HILL ELEMENTARY 66 89.8 94.6 92.0 91.5 90.9 92.7 91.7 0 7 13 87.5 89.5 85.0 87.2 86.7 86.4 86.8 0 0
1611 DR. MLK MONTESSORI ACADEMY 67 85.7 94.9 85.9 90.6 85.2 90.0 89.7 0 4 1 * * * * * * * * *
1621 VILLAGE ELEMENTARY 91 88.3 94.6 89.1 90.5 87.9 90.4 89.2 1 4 25 82.7 89.9 85.6 84.6 83.0 86.3 84.2 0 0
1631 ANNABEL C. PERRY PK-8 58 87.0 92.2 87.7 88.3 86.4 88.5 87.3 0 1 1 * * * * * * * * *
1641 FAIRWAY ELEMENTARY 68 91.4 95.1 91.0 93.1 90.9 92.2 92.1 0 7 5 * * * * * * * * *
1671 ROBERT C. MARKHAM ELEMENTARY 75 87.0 95.1 88.3 90.6 86.8 90.7 89.3 1 5 39 84.6 92.3 87.6 87.1 85.3 88.7 86.6 1 2
1761 HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 56 88.3 93.1 90.6 90.0 88.9 91.2 89.9 0 3 21 81.3 89.0 85.9 84.2 82.3 87.0 84.4 0 1
1781 CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 105 87.1 92.1 89.5 88.8 87.6 89.9 88.6 2 7 50 83.6 89.4 87.4 85.5 84.6 87.0 85.4 0 1
1811 SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY 57 90.5 96.4 93.5 92.6 91.7 94.2 92.6 1 5 11 85.8 92.6 89.0 87.7 87.0 89.7 87.4 0 0
1831 ORIOLE ELEMENTARY 88 88.9 95.2 91.3 90.9 89.5 92.0 90.5 0 3 33 86.0 90.5 90.8 86.7 87.7 89.2 87.3 0 0
1841 MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY 87 95.6 104.0 100.1 100.0 98.1 101.6 100.0 3 16 10 96.0 110.1 101.3 102.0 98.6 105.0 101.7 0 1



SchoolNumber

1851
1951
1971
2001
2011
2041
2071
2231
2511
2531
2541
2551
2621
2631
2641
2661
2671
2681
2691
2721
2741
2801
2811
2851
2861
2871
2881
2891
2942
2961
2981
3031
3041
3061
3081
3091
3111
3121
3131
3171
3181
3191
3221
3291
3301
3311
3321
3371
3401
3441
3461
3481
3491
3531
3571
3581
3591
3631
3642
3661
3701
3741
3751
3761
3771
3781
3821
3841
3923
3961
3962
5015
5020
5021
5023

SchoolName

ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY

PARK RIDGE ELEMENTARY

JAMES S. HUNT ELEMENTARY
BANYAN ELEMENTARY

CORAL COVE ELEMENTARY
BEACHSIDE MONTESSORI VILLAGE
PASADENA LAKES ELEMENTARY
NORTH LAUDERDALE ELEMENTARY
ATLANTIC WEST ELEMENTARY
HORIZON ELEMENTARY
FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY

CORAL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY
TAMARAC ELEMENTARY

FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY
CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY
PEMBROKE LAKES ELEMENTARY
NOB HILL ELEMENTARY
WESTCHESTER ELEMENTARY
MORROW ELEMENTARY
RAMBLEWOOD ELEMENTARY
MAPLEWOOD ELEMENTARY
DAVIE ELEMENTARY

PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY
GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY

PINES LAKES ELEMENTARY

SEA CASTLE ELEMENTARY
WELLEBY ELEMENTARY
RIVERGLADES ELEMENTARY
EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY
CHAPEL TRAIL ELEMENTARY
COUNTRY ISLES ELEMENTARY
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY

CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY
SANDPIPER ELEMENTARY

SILVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY
WINSTON PARK ELEMENTARY
COUNTRY HILLS ELEMENTARY
QUIET WATERS ELEMENTARY
HAWKES BLUFF ELEMENTARY
PARK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY
INDIAN TRACE ELEMENTARY
EMBASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY
CHARLES DREW ELEMENTARY
THURGOOD MARSHALL ELEMENTARY
ENDEAVOUR PRIMARY LEARNING CEN
PALM COVE ELEMENTARY
VIRGINIA'S. YOUNG ELEMENTARY
SILVER LAKES ELEMENTARY
SAWGRASS ELEMENTARY

EAGLE RIDGE ELEMENTARY
EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY
TRADEWINDS ELEMENTARY
SILVER PALMS ELEMENTARY

FOX TRAIL ELEMENTARY
PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY
SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY
LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY
GATOR RUN ELEMENTARY
SUNSET LAKES ELEMENTARY
ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY
COCONUT PALM ELEMENTARY
DOLPHIN BAY ELEMENTARY

PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY
CHALLENGER ELEMENTARY

PARK TRAILS ELEMENTARY
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY
MANATEE BAY ELEMENTARY
BROWARD VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION
HERON HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY

AVANT GARDE ACAD K-5 BROWARD
RENAISSANCE CHRT OF CORAL SPRS
SOMERSET NEIGHBORHOOD SCHOOL
RENAISSANCE CHRT OF PLANTATION

Standard Age

Standard Age

Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age PlanA PlanB Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age PlanA PlanB

Score Verbal Qualitative Nonverbal Standard Age Standard Age Score QN Score VQN Eligible Eligible Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN  Eligible Eligible

Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Score VQ Mean Score VN Mean Mean Mean Count  Count Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count  Count

Free and Reduced Lunch English Language Learners
75 81.4 89.0 84.5 84.5 82.3 85.7 84.2 1 2 14 76.5 79.3 75.5 77.5 74.3 76.6 76.3 0 0
108 86.6 92.2 88.5 88.4 86.8 89.0 87.6 0 1 60 83.4 91.3 87.5 86.2 84.7 87.9 85.8 0 0
64 92.4 96.5 93.6 93.9 92.9 94.2 93.5 0 11 30 84.2 92.1 89.1 86.7 86.0 89.4 86.9 0 3
55 90.8 98.6 91.5 93.8 90.7 93.7 92.7 0 2 8 * * * * * * * * *
50 94.9 105.8 98.9 100.1 96.7 101.8 99.6 2 10 2 * * * * * * * * *
27 99.1 109.5 104.5 104.3 102.0 106.8 104.6 1 8 4 * * * * * * * * *
62 85.6 92.7 89.2 88.2 86.5 89.6 88.1 1 3 19 78.6 88.7 83.9 82.9 79.7 84.9 82.7 0 0
93 86.8 91.8 88.3 88.5 88.0 89.6 89.2 0 3 29 82.0 93.4 86.8 85.6 84.2 89.7 86.5 0 2
88 87.6 94.0 90.0 90.0 88.3 91.1 89.7 0 9 21 81.9 89.7 86.3 84.3 83.1 86.7 84.3 0 0
75 88.6 93.8 89.3 90.6 88.4 90.8 89.6 1 6 7 * * * * * * * * *
95 92.8 99.2 95.1 95.7 94.1 96.8 95.7 1 9 25 82.0 93.8 84.8 86.8 83.2 88.8 86.3 0 0
82 88.8 94.4 89.7 90.9 89.4 91.5 91.2 0 5 32 83.0 91.1 84.1 86.4 81.3 84.7 83.4 0 0
79 87.5 93.0 87.9 89.2 87.0 89.0 88.2 0 2 14 84.9 94.1 85.5 88.7 84.3 88.4 86.6 0 0
85 93.2 95.8 90.5 93.5 91.6 92.3 92.4 0 3 28 87.6 91.7 84.3 88.9 84.8 86.8 86.6 0 0
49 92.0 95.7 94.5 94.3 93.0 95.5 94.2 0 6 12 86.5 92.7 91.3 88.7 88.2 91.0 88.8 0 0
53 93.1 100.8 95.5 96.2 94.1 97.4 95.8 1 8 9 * * * * * * * * *
71 95.5 101.7 98.6 98.2 97.2 99.4 98.3 1 9 9 * * * * * * * * *
118 91.6 97.7 91.2 93.9 90.9 93.4 92.6 0 12 31 89.0 93.1 89.0 90.1 88.1 89.4 88.8 0 1
74 85.6 90.4 88.0 87.2 86.2 88.3 86.7 0 4 24 80.3 83.0 81.5 80.7 80.1 80.8 79.8 0 0
103 93.2 96.2 94.2 93.8 93.4 94.5 93.7 1 10 9 * * * * * * * * *
87 91.8 95.1 91.0 92.9 90.9 91.8 91.7 1 6 9 * * * * * * * * *
90 88.5 95.1 90.3 90.9 88.6 91.2 89.8 0 5 47 82.5 90.8 85.0 85.3 82.2 85.5 83.5 0 0
97 91.3 97.2 93.7 93.6 92.1 94.7 93.2 1 14 14 85.6 93.8 87.9 88.7 85.3 89.6 87.1 0 1
21 96.7 101.3 97.2 98.3 96.6 98.3 97.8 0 3 3 * * * * * * * * *
62 92.9 96.8 93.5 94.3 93.1 94.2 93.7 0 7 6 * * * * * * * * *
126 93.7 96.6 93.1 94.6 92.7 94.5 93.7 0 10 10 89.0 92.6 87.0 88.5 87.0 89.3 87.2 0 0
80 92.3 97.4 96.8 94.2 94.3 96.5 94.9 2 13 5 * * * * * * * * *
29 94.6 103.6 97.3 99.7 96.6 100.0 98.9 2 6 10 92.7 97.2 93.7 93.6 92.5 94.7 93.4 0 1
23 93.6 103.5 97.6 98.6 95.5 100.3 98.3 1 6 24 88.9 100.1 94.3 93.8 91.1 96.2 93.6 0 4
37 91.3 98.1 96.4 924.1 94.2 96.0 94.6 0 3 6 * * * * * * * * *
33 93.9 100.5 97.2 97.2 95.6 98.9 97.6 0 6 20 85.9 92.6 90.9 87.7 87.6 90.6 88.3 0 0
57 93.3 98.3 95.1 95.2 93.9 95.9 94.9 0 6 20 92.3 99.4 95.8 95.2 93.7 96.6 95.0 0 3
76 94.1 95.9 92.1 94.3 92.8 93.3 93.2 3 9 9 * * * * * * * * *
81 91.8 100.3 95.3 96.5 94.8 97.2 96.9 1 11 11 84.6 93.1 85.6 88.4 83.1 86.0 84.7 0 0
71 95.1 99.0 96.8 97.1 96.4 97.6 97.0 0 11 20 92.8 96.3 90.9 94.2 93.0 92.6 93.6 0 2
79 94.7 101.4 94.9 97.9 94.7 97.4 96.6 1 14 22 86.9 92.6 88.6 88.9 88.0 89.2 88.8 0 0
61 93.7 99.5 93.8 95.9 93.3 95.7 95.0 1 5 10 88.7 103.8 95.0 95.3 91.1 98.0 94.8 0 0
143 91.6 98.4 93.7 94.2 92.2 95.0 93.6 4 18 46 87.5 93.8 89.9 89.5 88.0 90.2 88.7 0 0
36 96.2 103.5 97.5 99.6 97.0 100.3 99.0 1 7 4 * * * * * * * * *
66 92.4 99.5 94.1 95.6 93.7 96.3 95.3 1 8 18 79.7 92.2 84.9 85.1 83.4 88.3 86.4 0 0
31 93.4 102.4 97.4 97.3 95.8 100.1 98.0 0 5 6 * * * * * * * * *
41 96.9 102.7 94.8 99.3 95.4 98.0 97.7 1 5 19 94.4 106.6 103.3 100.7 99.6 105.4 103.1 0 7
74 85.8 90.5 86.5 87.3 85.7 86.9 86.6 0 0 22 85.7 89.4 86.3 86.4 85.1 86.3 85.8 0 0
47 83.0 90.8 85.8 85.5 83.9 87.3 85.6 0 2 9 * * * * * * * * *
63 89.3 94.3 88.4 90.8 88.3 90.3 89.6 0 1 15 86.1 89.5 82.6 86.7 82.9 84.0 83.9 0 0
52 94.5 101.0 94.7 97.2 94.4 96.8 96.0 2 7 7 * * * * * * * * *
43 100.0 106.5 102.5 103.0 101.9 104.1 103.3 2 13 1 * * * * * * * * *
51 98.7 105.1 99.8 101.7 99.4 102.2 101.3 1 16 4 * * * * * * * * *
64 92.4 98.4 94.6 94.6 93.3 95.6 94.2 0 8 22 83.8 91.1 86.4 86.8 85.0 87.2 86.0 0 0
41 97.0 104.2 98.2 100.2 97.4 100.9 99.6 2 7 11 87.4 96.4 93.3 91.8 90.0 94.3 91.7 0 0
67 94.4 101.8 96.3 98.0 95.2 98.8 97.6 0 10 45 87.4 95.7 92.9 91.3 90.1 93.8 91.9 0 4
107 91.4 95.8 91.2 93.5 91.5 92.3 92.8 0 7 53 87.8 91.9 89.4 88.9 88.3 89.6 88.6 0 1
34 95.8 99.0 100.4 97.1 98.1 99.8 98.4 1 5 10 90.3 99.4 93.8 93.8 91.3 95.6 93.2 0 0
82 92.9 99.7 95.6 96.1 94.1 97.1 95.7 2 8 25 89.1 97.3 95.0 92.8 92.4 95.2 93.1 0 1
21 90.1 93.7 93.1 92.1 92.3 92.8 92.7 0 1 7 * * * * * * * * *
39 94.2 99.2 94.1 95.7 93.7 95.5 94.9 0 5 3 * * * * * * * * *
62 93.2 96.3 90.7 94.3 91.5 92.4 92.6 0 4 18 92.0 100.2 92.9 97.6 93.9 95.3 96.4 1 2
119 89.9 95.7 92.8 92.0 91.0 93.4 91.9 0 8 19 82.1 91.6 89.3 84.9 85.0 89.3 86.0 0 1
44 93.6 101.9 96.2 97.2 94.6 98.5 96.5 2 5 38 90.5 97.1 95.8 92.9 93.0 95.7 93.6 1 3
47 91.8 97.7 95.3 93.8 93.0 95.9 94.2 0 3 11 92.2 101.5 101.5 96.3 97.0 101.1 98.2 0 2
81 85.3 91.5 87.0 87.2 85.2 87.6 86.3 0 5 26 83.6 91.8 88.9 86.3 85.5 89.2 86.6 0 2
76 88.4 97.4 92.9 92.1 90.3 94.7 92.4 0 6 16 83.0 95.6 90.7 87.9 86.5 92.5 89.1 0 0
50 92.6 100.9 94.7 95.9 93.0 96.8 95.1 2 8 9 * * * * * * * * *
157 87.2 92.9 86.1 89.9 86.7 87.9 88.3 0 4 65 81.3 88.9 81.8 84.4 81.0 83.5 82.6 0 0
143 94.2 100.0 97.0 96.7 95.6 98.0 97.1 1 19 32 90.3 96.6 91.2 92.4 90.4 92.5 91.6 0 1
16 93.2 99.7 100.1 95.9 97.1 100.6 98.3 1 2 4 * * * * * * * * *
109 90.7 96.6 91.3 93.1 91.2 93.5 93.0 1 7 36 89.0 95.0 89.8 90.5 88.8 91.5 90.1 0 0
43 95.1 96.2 96.4 95.1 95.5 95.5 95.3 0 9 40 91.6 99.2 96.8 94.7 94.1 97.4 95.3 0 8
1 * * * * * * * * *

14 98.3 106.2 99.6 102.2 98.7 102.4 101.3 1 3 1 * * * * * * * * *
128 92.4 97.0 93.7 93.8 92.9 94.5 93.6 1 18 18 89.2 89.8 85.7 88.1 85.9 85.9 86.1 0 0
100 91.0 96.9 95.4 93.2 92.9 95.5 93.7 0 13 46 89.6 99.3 95.8 93.9 92.5 96.9 94.3 0 10
7 * * * * * * * * * 18 85.3 92.6 88.3 87.7 86.0 89.1 87.2 0 0
67 85.9 89.5 88.0 86.5 85.9 88.0 86.5 0 3 7 * * * * * * * * *
82 89.4 94.6 90.8 91.2 89.3 91.6 90.4 0 10 4 * * * * * * * * *



SchoolNumber

5024
5038
5044
5048
5049
5051
5056
5116
5141
5161
5263
5320
5325
5361
5387
5717
5852

SchoolName

IMAGINE SCHOOLS AT BROWARD
BROWARD MATH & SCIENCE SCHOOLS
IMAGINE SCHOOLS SOUTH CAMPUS
RENAISSANCE CS AT UNIVERSITY
RENAISSANCE CS AT COOPER CITY

CTY OF PEMBROKE PINES CHRTR ES
SOMERSET PARKLAND ACADEMY
BRIDGEPREP ACAD OF HOLLYWOOD H
SOMERSET ACADEMY ELEMENTARY
NO BROWARD ACADEMY OF EXCELLEN
SOMERSET ACAD EL SOUTH CAMPUS
SUMMIT ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY OF ARTS&SCI
CHAMPIONSHIP ACAD OF DIS -HOLL
SOMERSET ACADEMY RIVERSIDE

SO BROWARD MONTESSORI CHARTER
NEW LIFE CHARTER ACADEMY

Standard Age

Standard Age

Standard Age

Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age PlanA PlanB Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age PlanA PlanB
Score Verbal Qualitative Nonverbal Standard Age Standard Age Score QN Score VQN Eligible Eligible Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN  Eligible Eligible
Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Score VQ Mean Score VN Mean Mean Mean Count  Count Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count  Count
Free and Reduced Lunch English Language Learners
35 95.5 101.2 98.3 97.8 96.6 99.0 97.9 0 5 9 * * * * * * * * *
1 * * %k * * % %k * *

7 * * * * * * * * * 5 * * * * * * * * *
94 92.4 100.9 94.6 95.8 92.9 96.8 95.0 0 6 21 86.4 98.4 88.9 91.9 86.9 92.4 90.0 0 3
62 95.2 99.7 96.4 96.9 95.4 97.3 96.5 1 9 6 * * * * * * * * *
150 96.0 101.5 96.9 98.3 96.3 98.5 97.6 2 17 21 92.3 101.3 92.9 95.9 91.9 95.9 94.3 0 2
24 96.0 101.0 95.3 98.0 95.3 97.2 96.9 1 5 9 * * * * * * * * *
59 94.7 98.2 92.8 96.0 93.0 94.7 94.6 0 5 15 93.3 99.7 95.4 95.7 94.1 96.3 95.1 0 1
36 98.6 101.8 97.1 99.8 97.6 98.2 98.1 0 6 6 * * * * * * * * *
89 91.7 95.7 92.6 93.1 91.8 93.2 92.5 0 6 7 * * * * * * * * *
27 96.7 105.3 100.7 100.2 98.6 102.4 100.3 0 2 2 * * * * * * * * *
19 95.4 98.4 99.7 96.7 97.4 99.2 97.8 0 4 6 * * * * * * * * *
103 97.6 103.9 101.7 100.5 100.0 102.5 101.3 1 25 51 90.6 99.6 96.4 94.2 93.4 97.1 94.7 0 4
31 92.6 91.5 88.2 91.2 89.8 88.7 89.5 0 1 11 89.8 98.1 95.1 94.6 92.9 95.8 94.1 0 1

7 * * * * * * * * * 8 * * * * * * * * *
16 90.4 97.6 96.4 93.3 93.2 96.6 94.3 0 4 8 * * * * * * * * *
17 90.1 99.4 93.4 92.4 90.5 96.6 92.6 0 2 8 * * * * * * * * *



Appendix C: CogAT ® Standard Age Scores by Subtest, Exceptionality and School, School Year 2022-2023 cont...
*Note: Data suppressed for schools with fewer than 10 participants.

Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age
Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age
Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible
SchoolNumber SchoolName Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count
SWD Gifted
0000 District (without Charter) 2,163 86.2 91.7 87.9 88.3 86.6 88.9 87.7 10 83 460 111.6 120.9 117.9 118.0 116.7 120.7 119.5 100 157
0000 District 2,350 86.4 91.9 88.0 88.4 86.7 89.0 87.9 11 86 475 111.9 120.9 117.8 118.1 116.8 120.6 119.5 106 158
0011 DEERFIELD BEACH ELEMENTARY 17 88.9 96.7 924 93.1 91.2 93.9 92.5 1 5
0031 OAKLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 3 * * * * * * * * *
0041 NORTH SIDE ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * *
0101 DANIA ELEMENTARY 9 * * * * * * * * * 4 * * * * * * * * *
0111 HOLLYWOOD HILLS ELEMENTARY 22 90.3 89.6 84.9 89.2 86.8 86.1 87.0 0 2 5 * * * * * * * * *
0121 HOLLYWOOD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * * 1 * * * * * * * * *
0131 GULFSTREAM ACAD OF HALL BEACH 23 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
0151 RIVERLAND ELEMENTARY 7 * * * * * * * * *
0161 WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY 17 77.0 83.9 82.6 79.2 78.9 81.8 79.4 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
0191 WILTON MANORS ELEMENTARY 19 85.7 91.2 87.6 87.4 87.3 89.6 88.3 0 1 6 * * * * * * * * *
0201 BENNETT ELEMENTARY 4 * * * * * * * * *
0221 CROISSANT PARK ELEMENTARY 15 82.2 93.2 88.7 84.5 83.2 89.9 84.5 0 1
0231 COLBERT ELEMENTARY 19 83.6 81.7 80.3 82.0 80.6 80.0 80.4 0 1
0271 DILLARD ELEMENTARY 13 78.8 81.4 78.1 81.0 76.9 77.6 78.3 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
0321 WALKER ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * *
0331 COLLINS ELEMENTARY 12 80.0 89.9 81.6 83.8 80.1 84.1 82.5 0 0
0341 BETHUNE MARY M ELEMENTARY 9 * * * * * * * * * 1 * * * * * * * * *
0391 DEERFIELD PARK ELEMENTARY 10 78.6 86.8 85.3 84.0 81.0 87.3 83.0 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
0461 OAKRIDGE ELEMENTARY 10 79.8 94.3 88.7 88.2 86.2 90.2 88.2 0 1 1 * * * * * * * * *
0491 HARBORDALE ELEMENTARY 9 * * * * * * * * * 4 * * * * * * * * *
0501 BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 4 * * * * * * * * *
0511 WATKINS ELEMENTARY 11 85.0 91.0 87.9 84.3 82.3 86.5 82.0 0 1 1 * * * * * * * * *
0521 NORTH ANDREWS GARDENS ELEM 21 79.3 85.6 82.6 80.3 79.2 83.1 80.2 0 0 2 * * * * * * * * *
0531 MIRAMAR ELEMENTARY 10 72.7 78.8 76.2 75.6 75.4 75.5 76.0 0 0
0561 NORCREST ELEMENTARY 8 * * * * * * * * * 12 112.1 1194 118.8 116.8 116.8 120.5 119.0 1 11
0571 TEDDER ELEMENTARY 4 * * * * * * * * *
0611 SUNLAND PARK ACADEMY 5 * * * * * * * * *
0621 LARKDALE ELEMENTARY 8 * * * * * * * * *
0631 WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * *
0641 BAYVIEW ELEMENTARY 17 93.0 100.1 96.9 96.3 95.4 98.3 96.5 0 3 5 * * * * * * * * *
0691 STIRLING ELEMENTARY 12 80.3 83.3 81.3 81.9 79.4 81.7 81.1 0 0
0711 ORANGE BROOK ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * * 7 * * * * * * * * *
0721 DRIFTWOOD ELEMENTARY 14 79.3 91.8 86.0 85.2 82.1 87.7 84.8 0 1 1 * * * * * * * * *
0731 TROPICAL ELEMENTARY 33 89.8 96.2 91.2 92.4 89.9 93.0 91.4 0 3 3 * * * * * * * * *
0751 POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY 7 * * * * * * * * * 4 * * * * * * * * *
0761 MEADOWBROOK ELEMENTARY 11 89.2 93.2 90.4 90.2 89.2 91.0 89.7 0 0
0811 BROADVIEW ELEMENTARY 17 82.8 91.3 84.6 85.5 82.6 86.3 84.4 0 0
0831 LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY 13 79.3 86.0 76.9 86.1 79.6 77.3 79.4 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
0841 MCNAB ELEMENTARY 9 * * * * * * * * *
0851 FLORANADA ELEMENTARY 16 94.4 108.3 94.8 101.1 94.2 101.4 98.9 0 2 3 * * * * * * * * *
0891 SANDERS PARK ELEMENTARY 9 * * * * * * * * *
0901 CRESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY 23 80.4 84.0 78.9 81.0 77.9 79.8 78.5 0 1
0921 STEPHEN FOSTER ELEMENTARY 14 87.5 94.9 92.1 90.3 89.5 92.2 90.4 0 0
0931 PETERS ELEMENTARY 11 94.3 92.1 86.4 98.0 95.0 87.8 97.0 0 0 2 * * * * * * * * *
0941 PLANTATION ELEMENTARY 17 78.5 85.0 75.8 79.0 75.0 79.1 75.9 0 0
0971 BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * *
1091 LLOYD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 10 80.5 84.5 84.4 81.1 81.2 83.0 815 0 1 3 * * * * * * * * *
1131 PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY 23 84.0 92.0 90.3 86.5 86.3 90.2 87.3 0 0
1161 MARGATE ELEMENTARY 30 84.6 88.7 86.1 85.6 84.9 86.1 85.1 0 0 8 * * * * * * * * *
1171 SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY 8 * * * * * * * * *
1191 NORTH FORK ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * *
1211 COOPER CITY ELEMENTARY 8 * * * * * * * * * 11 110.0 117.9 116.2 115.1 114.5 118.0 116.8 3
1221 PEMBROKE PINES ELEMENTARY 20 87.0 94.9 87.2 89.8 86.4 89.4 88.0 0 1 1 * * * * * * * * *
1251 PLANTATION PARK ELEMENTARY 21 93.9 98.8 95.9 95.7 94.7 96.6 95.9 1 3 4 * * * * * * * * *
1271 NOVA DWIGHT D EISENHOWER ELEM 22 89.7 91.7 89.3 90.2 89.0 89.9 89.1 1 3 1 * * * * * * * * *
1282 NOVA BLANCHE FORMAN ELEMENTARY 14 85.2 90.6 85.5 86.6 83.7 86.2 85.2 0 0 4 * * * * * * * * *
1321 SHERIDAN PARK ELEMENTARY 14 94.4 93.9 90.2 94.1 92.1 91.5 92.1 0 2 1 * * * * * * * * *
1381 LAUDERHILL P. T. ELEMENTARY 13 82.6 91.2 86.4 84.5 83.4 86.9 84.1 0 1
1421 COCONUT CREEK ELEMENTARY 15 86.6 95.7 92.8 91.3 91.2 93.9 92.4 0 1 1 * * * * * * * * *
1461 CASTLE HILL ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * *
1611 DR. MLK MONTESSORI ACADEMY 4 * * * * * * * * * 1 * * * * * * * * *
1621 VILLAGE ELEMENTARY 1 * * * * * * * * *
1631 ANNABEL C. PERRY PK-8 11 87.0 90.5 86.3 87.5 85.6 86.8 86.3 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
1641 FAIRWAY ELEMENTARY 11 83.7 88.3 82.6 84.3 81.3 83.5 82.2 0 0
1671 ROBERT C. MARKHAM ELEMENTARY 14 814 95.1 88.2 86.8 83.6 90.2 86.2 0 1
1761 HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 20 87.7 88.5 86.3 87.1 86.0 86.6 86.2 0 1
1781 CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 28 82.7 88.1 85.7 84.2 83.1 85.8 83.6 0 0 3 * * * * * * * * *
1811 SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY 10 83.5 88.0 85.2 84.3 83.5 85.4 83.8 0 0
1831 ORIOLE ELEMENTARY 6 * * * * * * * * *
1841 MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY 18 95.2 98.3 98.1 96.8 98.0 97.6 98.2 1 2 4 * * * * * * * * *
1851 ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY 10 79.9 83.6 81.9 81.9 79.9 82.1 81.7 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
1951 PARK RIDGE ELEMENTARY 16 83.3 87.7 79.4 84.3 79.5 80.8 80.2 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
1971 JAMES S. HUNT ELEMENTARY 12 76.7 81.3 78.1 77.6 74.6 77.1 74.9 0 0 4 * * * * * * * * *
2001 BANYAN ELEMENTARY 7 * * * * * * * * * 1 * * * * * * * * *
2011 CORAL COVE ELEMENTARY 5 * * * * * * * * * 2 * * * * * * * * *
2041 BEACHSIDE MONTESSORI VILLAGE 18 100.2 105.9 100.5 102.6 100.2 102.6 101.8 0 3 5 * * * * * * * * *
2071 PASADENA LAKES ELEMENTARY 22 78.8 91.0 85.6 84.2 80.7 87.0 84.1 0 0 2 * * * * * * * * *



SchoolNumber

2231
2511
2531
2541
2551
2621
2631
2641
2661
2671
2681
2691
2721
2741
2801
2811
2851
2861
2871
2881
2891
2942
2961
2981
3031
3041
3061
3081
3091
3111
3121
3131
3171
3181
3191
3221
3291
3301
3311
3321
3371
3401
3441
3461
3481
3491
3531
3571
3581
3591
3631
3642
3661
3701
3741
3751
3761
3771
3781
3821
3841
3961
3962
5015
5020
5021
5023
5024
5044
5048
5049
5051
5056
5116
5141
5161
5263
5320
5325
5361

SchoolName

NORTH LAUDERDALE ELEMENTARY
ATLANTIC WEST ELEMENTARY
HORIZON ELEMENTARY

FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY

CORAL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY
TAMARAC ELEMENTARY
FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY
CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY
PEMBROKE LAKES ELEMENTARY
NOB HILL ELEMENTARY
WESTCHESTER ELEMENTARY
MORROW ELEMENTARY
RAMBLEWOOD ELEMENTARY
MAPLEWOOD ELEMENTARY

DAVIE ELEMENTARY

PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY

GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY

PINES LAKES ELEMENTARY

SEA CASTLE ELEMENTARY

WELLEBY ELEMENTARY
RIVERGLADES ELEMENTARY
EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY
CHAPEL TRAIL ELEMENTARY
COUNTRY ISLES ELEMENTARY
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY

CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY
SANDPIPER ELEMENTARY

SILVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY
WINSTON PARK ELEMENTARY
COUNTRY HILLS ELEMENTARY

QUIET WATERS ELEMENTARY
HAWKES BLUFF ELEMENTARY

PARK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

INDIAN TRACE ELEMENTARY
EMBASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY
CHARLES DREW ELEMENTARY
THURGOOD MARSHALL ELEMENTARY
ENDEAVOUR PRIMARY LEARNING CEN
PALM COVE ELEMENTARY
VIRGINIA'S. YOUNG ELEMENTARY
SILVER LAKES ELEMENTARY
SAWGRASS ELEMENTARY

EAGLE RIDGE ELEMENTARY

EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY
TRADEWINDS ELEMENTARY

SILVER PALMS ELEMENTARY

FOX TRAIL ELEMENTARY
PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY

SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY
LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

GATOR RUN ELEMENTARY
SUNSET LAKES ELEMENTARY

ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY
COCONUT PALM ELEMENTARY
DOLPHIN BAY ELEMENTARY

PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY
CHALLENGER ELEMENTARY

PARK TRAILS ELEMENTARY

LIBERTY ELEMENTARY

MANATEE BAY ELEMENTARY

HERON HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY

AVANT GARDE ACAD K-5 BROWARD
RENAISSANCE CHRT OF CORAL SPRS
SOMERSET NEIGHBORHOOD SCHOOL
RENAISSANCE CHRT OF PLANTATION
IMAGINE SCHOOLS AT BROWARD
IMAGINE SCHOOLS SOUTH CAMPUS
RENAISSANCE CS AT UNIVERSITY
RENAISSANCE CS AT COOPER CITY
CTY OF PEMBROKE PINES CHRTR ES
SOMERSET PARKLAND ACADEMY
BRIDGEPREP ACAD OF HOLLYWOOD H
SOMERSET ACADEMY ELEMENTARY
NO BROWARD ACADEMY OF EXCELLEN
SOMERSET ACAD EL SOUTH CAMPUS
SUMMIT ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY OF ARTS&SCI
CHAMPIONSHIP ACAD OF DIS -HOLL

Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age
Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible
Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count
SWD Gifted
10 96.7 94.3 90.4 97.7 100.0 101.3 100.0 0 1
25 78.8 84.3 83.6 80.6 80.5 83.2 81.3 0 1
22 80.7 85.7 80.2 82.0 79.2 81.9 79.9 0 1 1 * * * * * * * * *
16 89.8 98.1 89.9 93.0 89.3 92.9 91.4 0 2 2 * * * * * * * * *
16 84.8 89.4 83.1 87.1 80.8 83.2 83.3 0 0
17 75.1 79.8 74.8 75.8 73.8 75.2 74.8 0 0
7 * * * * * * * * *
12 87.7 88.4 85.8 88.3 86.1 87.1 86.7 0 0 9 * * * * * * * * *
18 90.9 94.8 86.9 92.0 88.0 89.7 89.5 0 0 6 * * * * * * * * *
15 83.1 90.8 86.8 86.5 84.1 86.2 85.1 0 0 3 * * * * * * * * *
24 90.0 93.2 88.5 90.9 88.4 89.9 89.3 0 1 6 * * * * * * * * *
12 80.1 83.8 82.5 81.8 81.0 82.2 80.7 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
20 81.1 90.0 84.4 84.0 81.7 85.7 83.1 0 0 7 * * * * * * * * *
31 85.2 90.4 86.8 87.1 85.4 87.3 86.3 0 1
20 83.9 90.4 89.4 86.1 85.9 88.9 86.4 0 1
13 85.8 89.6 89.1 86.6 87.0 88.2 86.8 0 1
25 91.9 96.6 92.5 93.7 91.8 93.6 92.9 0 0 6 * * * * * * * * *
8 * * * * * * * * *
17 93.6 94.8 93.4 92.9 91.8 94.5 93.6 0 1
19 87.2 87.9 89.4 86.7 87.6 87.9 86.9 0 2
21 93.1 100.2 97.2 97.3 96.1 98.1 97.2 0 1 11 117.5 127.2 121.9 125.6 121.3 126.5 125.8 5 3
17 90.5 94.3 89.8 91.9 89.5 91.0 90.3 0 1 25 116.5 126.0 120.3 123.6 120.7 125.0 124.4 10 4
16 91.8 101.4 100.4 96.4 96.7 100.7 98.0 0 0 4 * * * * * * * * *
23 92.8 96.5 93.4 94.7 92.6 94.6 94.1 0 0 8 * * * * * * * * *
16 88.6 95.5 88.2 91.3 87.7 90.7 89.8 0 1 3 * * * * * * * * *
19 90.9 88.3 86.1 89.0 88.4 86.6 88.0 1 1
24 80.6 97.8 88.1 90.4 86.2 91.9 90.6 0 1
31 87.7 93.3 90.5 90.4 89.5 91.3 90.0 0 2 7 * * * * * * * * *
16 83.1 88.3 82.1 84.4 81.3 83.4 82.4 0 0
27 93.0 98.9 94.9 95.3 94.0 96.4 95.3 1 2 8 * * * * * * * * *
20 84.9 91.4 86.7 87.0 84.8 87.8 86.1 0 1 7 * * * * * * * * *
20 94.9 101.0 97.9 97.5 96.6 99.3 98.2 0 3 3 * * * * * * * * *
29 87.3 92.8 87.8 89.0 87.6 90.0 89.0 0 0 10 118.7 126.8 128.7 124.9 127.0 129.8 128.7 2 5
16 92.9 99.7 93.2 95.8 92.6 95.4 94.3 0 0 5 * * * * * * * * *
37 94.3 100.9 98.2 96.6 95.3 98.7 96.5 0 0 37 110.0 119.0 113.9 115.7 113.2 117.0 116.0 3 5
10 79.6 88.1 84.1 83.3 80.6 86.0 84.2 0 0
13 79.6 85.3 81.5 80.3 79.0 815 80.0 0 0
14 81.0 84.9 85.8 81.7 83.0 85.1 82.8 0 0
4 * * * * * * * * *
10 85.9 94.0 90.8 87.9 87.8 91.2 88.3 0 0 7 * * * * * * * * *
13 87.8 94.7 87.6 90.3 86.8 89.9 88.5 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
20 86.4 91.3 89.9 86.8 86.7 89.0 86.1 1 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
23 86.9 92.3 87.9 89.0 86.8 89.1 87.6 0 0 5 * * * * * * * * *
25 87.8 92.7 89.0 90.3 88.8 91.5 91.0 0 1 10 114.3 120.1 121.6 118.1 120.5 122.2 121.3 1 3
24 94.3 91.1 88.0 95.0 103.5 88.7 102.5 0 0 6 * * * * * * * * *
6 * * * * * * * * *
33 83.1 91.6 88.7 86.5 85.4 89.3 86.6 0 1 10 116.6 125.5 120.6 123.0 120.4 125.3 124.5 5 2
11 86.8 91.6 88.3 89.0 87.9 89.0 89.1 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
8 * * * * * * * * * 1 * * %k % * * * * *
15 87.9 90.4 85.4 88.0 85.6 86.5 86.1 0 0 6 * * * * * * * * *
36 82.7 88.6 86.6 84.4 83.8 86.8 84.3 0 0 5 * * * * * * * * *
21 91.1 93.6 94.1 91.5 92.1 93.0 91.7 0 0 37 110.5 124.1 121.4 1195 118.3 124.5 122.1 12 4
35 87.8 96.0 92.4 91.6 89.5 93.3 91.4 0 0 12 108.9 115.6 113.3 113.2 112.5 115.1 114.4 2 1
10 79.5 83.6 82.6 79.6 79.7 81.8 79.7 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
20 78.6 87.7 84.2 81.9 81.0 85.1 82.6 0 0 2 * * * * * * * * *
31 85.6 93.0 87.1 88.2 85.9 89.2 87.8 1 1 8 * * * * * * * * *
15 84.5 83.5 79.3 83.0 80.8 79.9 80.6 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
18 85.1 94.3 92.4 90.2 88.1 93.2 90.9 0 1 2 * * * * * * * * *
18 92.9 98.1 95.5 94.8 94.6 97.9 96.3 1 1 11 105.8 116.5 110.5 112.7 109.5 114.5 112.8 4 0
21 85.7 94.1 87.2 89.3 88.4 92.1 914 0 1
21 90.6 91.7 91.2 90.6 90.3 90.8 90.0 0 1 6 * * * * * * * * *
29 91.0 97.2 91.4 93.2 90.5 93.1 92.1 0 0 31 110.8 118.6 116.1 116.5 115.2 118.6 118.0 7 0
17 83.1 91.1 85.7 85.1 83.3 87.1 84.1 0 2 1 * * * * * * * * *
9 * * * * * * * * *
19 82.9 84.1 84.6 82.3 82.7 83.2 82.2 0 0
14 75.5 80.5 77.5 76.3 74.3 78.3 75.7 0 0
13 85.2 89.8 85.8 87.0 84.8 86.6 85.8 0 1
6 * * * * * * * * * 1 * * * * * * * * *
3 * * * * * * * * *
16 89.1 95.1 86.1 91.3 86.7 89.4 88.5 0 0
10 93.1 95.3 88.8 93.6 91.0 91.7 92.4 1 0
36 94.2 97.7 94.8 95.6 94.0 95.2 94.8 0 1 2 * * * * * * * * *
13 91.5 102.7 92.2 97.2 91.5 97.7 95.8 0 0 3 * * * * * * * * *
4 * * * * * * * * *
3 * * * * * * * * * 6 * * * * * * * * *
13 88.0 90.4 85.2 88.1 85.8 85.7 85.7 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
2 * * * * * * * * * 1 * * * * * * * * *
3 * * * * * * * * *
11 91.9 99.4 97.1 95.1 94.2 97.6 95.5 0 0 1 * * * * * * * * *
5 * * * * * * * * *



Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age

Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Score Score Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age Standard Age
Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN  Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible Score Verbal  Qualitative Nonverbal Score VQ Score VN Score QN Score VQN  Plan A Eligible Plan B Eligible
SchoolNumber SchoolName Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASq) Mean (SASn) Mean Mean Mean Mean Count Count
SWD Gifted
5387 SOMERSET ACADEMY RIVERSIDE 5 * * * * * * * * *
5717 SO BROWARD MONTESSORI CHARTER 1 * * * * * * * * *

5852 NEW LIFE CHARTER ACADEMY 1 * * * * * * * * *



Appendix D: CogAT ® Standard Age Scores by Subtest, Gender and School, School Year 2022-2023 cont...
*Note: Data suppressed for schools with fewer than 10 participants.

SchoolNumber

0000
0000
0011
0031
0041
0101
0111
0121
0131
0151
0161
0191
0201
0221
0231
0271
0321
0331
0341
0391
0461
0491
0501
0511
0521
0531
0561
0571
0611
0621
0631
0641
0691
0711
0721
0731
0751
0761
0811
0831
0841
0851
0891
0901
0921
0931
0941
0971
1091
1131
1161
1171
1191
1211
1221
1251
1271

SchoolName

District (without Charter)

District
DEERFIELD BEACH ELEMENTARY
OAKLAND PARK ELEMENTARY
NORTH SIDE ELEMENTARY

DANIA ELEMENTARY
HOLLYWOOD HILLS ELEMENTARY
HOLLYWOOD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY
GULFSTREAM ACAD OF HALL BEACH
RIVERLAND ELEMENTARY

WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY
WILTON MANORS ELEMENTARY
BENNETT ELEMENTARY
CROISSANT PARK ELEMENTARY
COLBERT ELEMENTARY

DILLARD ELEMENTARY

WALKER ELEMENTARY

COLLINS ELEMENTARY

BETHUNE MARY M ELEMENTARY
DEERFIELD PARK ELEMENTARY
OAKRIDGE ELEMENTARY
HARBORDALE ELEMENTARY
BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY
WATKINS ELEMENTARY

NORTH ANDREWS GARDENS ELEM
MIRAMAR ELEMENTARY
NORCREST ELEMENTARY

TEDDER ELEMENTARY
SUNLAND PARK ACADEMY
LARKDALE ELEMENTARY
WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
BAYVIEW ELEMENTARY

STIRLING ELEMENTARY
ORANGE BROOK ELEMENTARY
DRIFTWOOD ELEMENTARY
TROPICAL ELEMENTARY
POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY
MEADOWBROOK ELEMENTARY
BROADVIEW ELEMENTARY

LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY
MCNAB ELEMENTARY
FLORANADA ELEMENTARY
SANDERS PARK ELEMENTARY
CRESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY
STEPHEN FOSTER ELEMENTARY
PETERS ELEMENTARY
PLANTATION ELEMENTARY
BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
LLOYD ESTATES ELEMENTARY
PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY
MARGATE ELEMENTARY
SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY
NORTH FORK ELEMENTARY
COOPER CITY ELEMENTARY
PEMBROKE PINES ELEMENTARY
PLANTATION PARK ELEMENTARY
NOVA DWIGHT D EISENHOWER ELEM

Standard Standard Standard

Standard Standard Standard

Age Score Age Score Age Score Standard Age Score Age Score Age Score Standard
Verbal Qualitativ Nonverbal Standard Standard Standard Age Score PlanA Plan B Verbal Qualitativ Nonverbal Standard Standard Standard Age Score PlanA Plan B
Mean e Mean Mean  Age Score Age Score Age Score VQN Eligible Eligible Mean e Mean Mean  Age Score Age Score Age Score  VQN Eligible Eligible
Count (SASv) (SASq) (SASn) VQ Mean VN Mean QN Mean Mean Count Count Count (SASv) (SASq) (SASn) VQ Mean VN Mean QN Mean Mean Count Count
Female Male

6101 93.8 98.3 95.1 95.6 94.4 96.1 95.4 79 374 6724 92.5 99.3 94.4 95.7 93.5 96.3 95.3 129 583

7151 94.2 98.7 95.6 96.0 94.8 96.5 95.8 93 443 7747 92.8 99.7 94.7 96.0 93.8 96.7 95.7 149 652
22 92.8 93.7 91.6 92.6 91.8 91.8 91.7 1 2 47 91.7 95.9 90.1 94.2 90.8 92.3 92.3 0 7
38 93.7 97.8 90.5 95.2 91.4 92.8 93.0 0 2 41 91.9 94.2 88.7 92.2 89.5 89.9 89.9 0 5
15 87.0 90.7 88.1 88.5 86.4 87.8 87.2 0 0 24 89.4 93.2 90.5 90.9 87.4 90.3 89.4 0 0
25 92.9 95.1 92.4 93.4 92.0 92.9 92.9 0 2 25 95.5 97.5 95.7 95.7 95.1 96.0 95.5 0 6
51 97.8 98.6 96.6 97.8 97.1 96.9 97.4 0 8 69 98.4 102.9 98.2 100.2 98.0 99.7 99.4 0 14
27 94.3 96.9 96.5 95.3 95.0 96.3 95.5 0 2 23 84.4 92.2 86.8 87.2 84.5 88.5 86.8 0 1
64 67
36 88.1 94.1 90.3 89.7 88.5 90.8 89.6 0 1 26 92.9 101.8 97.7 96.5 95.0 98.8 96.6 0 3
35 82.3 86.1 85.9 82.8 83.2 84.7 83.2 0 1 33 85.3 93.9 89.3 88.8 86.8 90.1 88.2 0 2
36 94.2 98.0 97.6 95.1 95.9 97.5 96.0 0 3 41 90.3 99.7 94.7 94.5 92.8 97.4 95.5 0 8
17 84.4 92.9 88.4 87.3 85.6 90.3 87.5 0 1 15 86.6 93.8 90.3 90.0 87.6 90.9 89.6 0 2
36 93.6 98.3 95.4 94.2 93.2 96.0 93.8 0 5 46 91.3 99.4 92.5 94.6 91.5 95.0 93.6 0 6
42 90.1 93.2 92.7 90.6 91.4 92.1 91.5 1 3 49 86.5 92.1 88.3 88.5 86.7 89.3 88.1 1 6
44 88.7 95.3 90.6 92.4 89.9 92.2 91.7 0 2 45 88.2 93.9 89.1 91.3 88.0 90.9 90.4 0 4
29 84.3 90.0 85.4 85.5 82.8 87.5 84.8 0 0 37 86.4 92.6 90.9 88.8 89.2 91.7 90.3 0 2
24 87.9 93.7 87.9 89.3 87.4 88.9 88.4 0 0 33 86.4 90.7 88.1 87.6 86.0 88.4 86.7 1 3
30 87.7 87.6 83.2 86.7 84.3 83.9 84.3 0 0 32 85.4 90.2 87.9 87.3 85.9 88.3 86.9 0 2
37 83.8 93.7 89.6 87.4 85.6 90.6 87.4 0 0 30 83.3 91.0 84.4 87.8 83.4 86.4 84.9 0 1
28 88.2 92.3 87.6 90.0 88.7 88.3 89.1 0 0 30 89.0 96.5 93.6 91.3 90.4 93.7 90.7 0 1
25 97.9 97.2 94.5 96.8 95.8 95.3 96.0 1 0 36 93.6 100.5 97.1 96.3 95.0 98.1 96.2 0 2
8 * * * * * * * * * 18 89.3 98.3 93.8 93.6 90.1 92.3 91.9 0 2
24 86.0 95.0 90.6 89.3 86.7 90.8 86.9 0 1 28 85.1 90.0 82.8 84.9 81.6 82.9 81.9 0 1
66 93.7 93.5 93.8 93.0 94.4 92.6 93.4 0 4 63 88.3 97.1 90.3 92.7 89.3 93.3 92.3 0 7
29 94.3 96.8 93.7 95.1 93.6 94.4 94.1 0 2 30 84.3 90.1 86.1 87.2 85.7 86.7 86.8 0 2
43 94.2 100.7 97.2 97.1 95.7 98.3 97.5 0 7 38 96.6 101.5 98.0 99.3 97.8 99.2 99.1 1 9
28 89.6 91.1 90.0 89.2 89.0 89.1 88.5 0 0 51 80.6 87.2 82.2 82.6 82.1 83.8 83.4 0 0
37 85.7 87.2 89.9 85.6 89.7 89.0 89.7 0 1 40 85.3 87.4 85.2 85.7 85.0 85.5 85.0 0 0
20 84.9 90.3 84.9 87.1 84.2 87.4 86.2 0 0 27 85.3 93.5 85.0 87.5 83.8 87.3 85.4 0 0
28 89.5 98.6 93.3 93.3 90.8 94.9 93.0 0 0 31 87.3 95.3 88.3 90.2 88.1 89.4 88.8 0 1
51 98.7 104.5 101.8 101.4 100.4 102.8 101.7 0 3 51 102.5 108.4 104.0 1054 103.7 106.1 105.3 1 5
42 90.4 94.9 92.6 93.1 91.3 93.1 92.4 0 3 46 89.1 95.4 90.6 92.5 88.9 92.3 91.0 1 4
51 96.9 99.9 86.4 97.8 54 88.7 91.0 85.4 85.6
42 89.4 89.4 92.0 88.9 90.6 89.8 90.0 0 3 38 86.8 94.6 88.8 91.3 88.7 91.0 90.4 0 3
69 97.1 97.6 97.2 96.8 96.8 96.8 96.7 1 2 77 92.6 99.4 93.5 95.7 92.8 95.8 94.8 0 6
36 88.2 94.5 90.8 90.2 88.8 91.4 89.8 0 1 35 85.1 95.7 90.7 89.6 87.8 92.8 90.1 2 7
36 89.5 95.6 91.0 91.4 89.5 92.0 90.6 0 1 65 88.7 94.7 92.0 90.5 89.8 91.9 90.3 0 3
53 91.8 96.5 92.6 94.1 92.3 935 93.7 0 3 49 89.5 96.8 92.0 92.4 90.0 93.4 91.6 1 4
33 90.0 96.6 90.9 91.6 89.8 92.8 90.4 0 1 44 86.8 90.2 87.2 89.4 88.7 87.2 88.9 0 2
41 96.6 103.0 101.9 99.0 99.3 101.7 100.1 0 10 36 94.5 97.3 92.9 95.8 93.5 94.6 94.3 2 3
46 102.4 106.3 101.0 104.5 102.0 103.5 103.8 2 5 64 98.4 105.5 98.0 102.4 98.3 102.1 101.5 0 7
21 87.0 88.8 87.6 87.0 86.5 87.3 86.4 0 0 39 87.0 95.7 88.3 89.8 86.4 90.9 88.2 0 2
41 88.3 93.4 89.4 89.7 87.5 89.7 88.3 0 3 34 85.4 92.0 85.6 87.7 83.9 87.0 85.3 0 2
48 94.8 100.9 96.6 97.1 95.1 97.6 96.5 1 4 51 92.8 100.5 98.6 96.2 95.5 98.8 97.0 0 8
30 96.2 98.1 94.9 96.5 95.3 95.4 96.1 0 3 38 94.0 97.1 92.3 96.2 93.9 93.9 95.1 2 4
41 89.4 90.9 88.6 89.4 88.1 88.9 88.2 0 2 30 89.3 98.1 89.3 92.3 89.4 93.0 91.0 0 4
23 89.9 94.7 92.6 91.4 90.6 92.9 91.4 0 2 23 91.8 101.5 94.8 95.9 93.3 98.0 95.9 2 6
20 92.3 95.1 91.8 92.6 91.9 92.7 92.2 0 2 35 88.0 93.5 91.0 90.0 89.1 91.1 89.9 0 3
41 90.1 96.2 93.7 92.1 91.3 94.0 92.3 0 2 44 86.2 96.1 89.8 90.0 87.0 91.6 89.0 0 2
78 91.3 95.5 93.6 92.7 92.1 93.7 92.7 0 7 74 91.2 96.5 94.0 93.2 92.5 94.1 93.0 0 8
17 94.4 102.4 94.9 97.6 94.9 97.9 96.9 0 5 29 87.3 96.2 91.4 91.0 89.4 93.3 91.2 0 2
22 91.6 93.2 91.7 93.4 94.0 92.4 94.8 0 1 34 88.3 90.8 84.0 89.3 85.3 84.8 85.9 0 2
65 99.9 103.5 99.0 101.8 99.8 100.9 101.3 1 5 45 99.1 103.9 98.8 101.2 98.6 100.6 100.3 2 3
43 98.3 101.5 99.1 100.7 100.0 99.8 100.6 1 8 38 93.9 101.2 97.6 97.0 95.8 99.0 97.5 0 4
37 97.3 101.1 98.1 98.5 97.6 98.9 98.2 0 2 50 100.5 104.8 98.5 102.6 99.4 101.2 101.3 3 3
59 94.3 99.7 97.3 96.2 95.4 97.9 96.4 0 4 65 95.4 101.9 96.0 98.3 95.4 98.2 97.1 1 12

11



SchoolNumber

1282
1321
1381
1421
1461
1611
1621
1631
1641
1671
1761
1781
1811
1831
1841
1851
1951
1971
2001
2011
2041
2071
2231
2511
2531
2541
2551
2621
2631
2641
2661
2671
2681
2691
2721
2741
2801
2811
2851
2861
2871
2881
2891
2942
2961
2981
3031
3041
3061
3081
3091
3111
3121
3131
3171
3181
3191
3221
3291

SchoolName

NOVA BLANCHE FORMAN ELEMENTARY
SHERIDAN PARK ELEMENTARY
LAUDERHILL P. T. ELEMENTARY
COCONUT CREEK ELEMENTARY
CASTLE HILL ELEMENTARY

DR. MLK MONTESSORI ACADEMY
VILLAGE ELEMENTARY
ANNABEL C. PERRY PK-8
FAIRWAY ELEMENTARY

ROBERT C. MARKHAM ELEMENTARY
HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY
CYPRESS ELEMENTARY
SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY
ORIOLE ELEMENTARY
MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY
ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY

PARK RIDGE ELEMENTARY

JAMES S. HUNT ELEMENTARY
BANYAN ELEMENTARY

CORAL COVE ELEMENTARY
BEACHSIDE MONTESSORI VILLAGE
PASADENA LAKES ELEMENTARY
NORTH LAUDERDALE ELEMENTARY
ATLANTIC WEST ELEMENTARY
HORIZON ELEMENTARY
FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY

CORAL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY
TAMARAC ELEMENTARY

FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY
CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY
PEMBROKE LAKES ELEMENTARY
NOB HILL ELEMENTARY
WESTCHESTER ELEMENTARY
MORROW ELEMENTARY
RAMBLEWOOD ELEMENTARY
MAPLEWOOD ELEMENTARY
DAVIE ELEMENTARY

PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY
GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY

PINES LAKES ELEMENTARY

SEA CASTLE ELEMENTARY
WELLEBY ELEMENTARY
RIVERGLADES ELEMENTARY
EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY
CHAPEL TRAIL ELEMENTARY
COUNTRY ISLES ELEMENTARY
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY

CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY
SANDPIPER ELEMENTARY

SILVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY
WINSTON PARK ELEMENTARY
COUNTRY HILLS ELEMENTARY
QUIET WATERS ELEMENTARY
HAWKES BLUFF ELEMENTARY
PARK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY
INDIAN TRACE ELEMENTARY
EMBASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY
CHARLES DREW ELEMENTARY
THURGOOD MARSHALL ELEMENTARY

Standard Standard Standard

Standard Standard Standard

Age Score Age Score Age Score Standard Age Score Age Score Age Score Standard

Verbal Qualitativ Nonverbal Standard Standard Standard Age Score PlanA Plan B Verbal Qualitativ Nonverbal Standard Standard Standard Age Score PlanA Plan B

Mean e Mean Mean  Age Score Age Score Age Score VQN Eligible Eligible Mean e Mean Mean  Age Score Age Score Age Score  VQN Eligible Eligible

Count (SASv) (SASq) (SASn) VQ Mean VN Mean QN Mean Mean Count Count Count (SASv) (SASq) (SASn) VQ Mean VN Mean QN Mean Mean Count Count

Female Male

66 92.0 98.4 96.6 94.3 94.0 96.9 95.1 0 8 57 91.0 99.3 95.1 94.2 92.5 96.5 94.2 0 7
42 94.9 95.6 94.7 94.7 94.6 94.6 94.2 0 4 35 90.0 99.4 96.4 93.8 92.8 97.1 94.5 1 5
45 90.4 99.7 94.0 93.9 91.4 96.0 93.3 0 4 41 90.0 94.7 91.3 92.8 91.5 92.0 93.1 0 3
26 91.3 95.3 91.9 92.2 90.8 92.4 91.5 0 1 37 90.6 97.3 95.2 93.4 93.3 95.6 94.2 1 4
32 89.8 93.7 91.8 91.1 90.0 915 90.5 0 1 34 89.7 95.4 92.3 91.8 91.6 93.8 92.6 0 6
37 86.9 95.9 87.1 92.1 87.0 91.8 91.6 0 4 30 84.1 93.6 84.3 88.2 82.9 87.5 86.9 0 0
50 89.2 95.9 89.5 91.5 88.1 91.1 89.6 0 3 41 87.2 93.0 88.7 89.2 87.7 89.6 88.6 1 1
30 88.4 93.8 90.2 89.9 88.4 90.9 89.6 0 1 28 85.4 90.5 85.1 86.6 84.2 86.1 85.0 0 0
29 89.1 95.3 92.7 91.2 90.2 92.9 91.2 0 3 40 93.5 95.3 89.7 95.0 91.5 91.7 93.0 0 4
36 88.3 96.2 91.4 92.4 88.7 93.0 91.5 0 2 39 85.8 94.1 85.6 89.0 85.2 88.7 87.4 1 3
29 89.3 89.2 88.7 88.3 88.3 87.9 87.7 0 0 27 87.3 97.4 92.7 92.0 89.6 95.3 92.8 0 3
48 88.1 91.4 88.8 89.0 87.7 89.0 88.2 1 3 60 86.2 92.6 89.8 88.5 87.3 90.3 88.6 1 4
29 94.5 100.9 99.0 97.1 97.0 99.6 98.0 1 5 29 87.6 92.6 88.6 89.1 87.3 89.4 88.1 0 0
46 86.7 93.0 89.0 88.6 86.9 89.8 88.2 0 0 42 91.2 97.7 93.6 93.4 92.1 94.3 93.0 0 3
39 94.1 100.1 98.9 96.8 96.3 98.7 97.1 1 6 49 96.6 106.9 101.1 102.1 99.6 103.7 102.1 2 10
32 82.4 91.7 84.7 86.5 83.3 86.6 85.2 0 0 43 80.6 86.9 84.3 83.1 81.6 85.1 83.4 1 2
45 86.6 91.3 88.9 87.7 87.0 88.7 87.3 0 0 63 86.6 92.8 88.1 88.9 86.6 89.1 87.8 0 1
24 94.5 96.4 93.0 94.8 93.6 93.8 93.8 0 2 40 91.2 96.5 94.0 93.3 92.5 94.4 93.3 0 9
23 91.6 100.1 91.8 95.2 91.7 94.7 93.8 0 1 32 90.1 97.5 91.3 92.9 90.1 93.0 92.1 0 1
23 94.3 101.8 96.5 97.5 94.7 98.3 96.5 0 4 29 95.9 109.5 101.1 102.6 98.8 105.1 102.6 2 6
31 97.4 105.8 100.5 101.1 98.7 102.5 100.8 0 3 28 102.0 109.4 104.7 105.8 103.8 106.8 105.8 3 5
26 87.5 91.0 88.7 87.9 87.2 88.4 87.7 0 0 37 84.6 94.2 89.4 88.6 86.1 90.5 88.6 1 3
39 88.9 90.3 88.7 90.5 89.6 88.6 90.9 0 1 54 85.3 92.9 88.1 87.1 86.7 90.5 87.8 0 2
40 88.0 90.8 87.5 88.5 86.7 88.0 87.4 0 1 50 87.4 96.6 92.6 91.3 89.8 94.1 91.9 0 8
39 87.1 91.1 89.4 88.6 87.6 89.8 88.4 1 3 36 90.4 96.9 89.3 92.9 89.3 91.9 90.9 0 3
49 94.7 96.0 95.8 95.0 94.9 95.5 95.2 0 3 46 90.7 102.9 94.4 96.7 93.2 98.3 96.2 1 6
44 89.6 94.3 91.7 91.2 90.2 92.1 91.2 0 3 39 88.0 94.5 88.3 90.7 88.1 90.6 91.4 0 2
30 88.7 95.2 92.5 90.9 90.1 92.6 91.0 0 0 52 87.2 92.3 86.0 88.7 85.7 87.6 87.1 0 2
49 94.5 94.2 89.1 93.6 91.4 90.4 91.5 0 0 41 91.9 98.0 91.9 93.8 91.7 95.0 93.8 0 3
62 100.6 104.3 104.0 102.9 103.1 104.3 103.8 1 2 63 96.7 101.9 97.0 99.0 96.3 99.1 98.2 2 4
51 96.9 103.4 98.7 99.8 97.9 100.5 99.4 2 4 43 97.7 104.0 99.1 100.3 98.4 100.9 100.0 1 4
42 94.8 99.2 97.5 96.4 96.1 97.7 96.7 0 3 31 97.1 104.8 100.1 100.7 99.0 101.8 100.7 1 6
76 95.3 99.9 96.0 96.8 95.5 97.1 96.5 1 3 109 93.9 101.9 95.1 97.6 94.2 97.9 96.6 2 10
34 83.2 89.4 87.8 85.1 84.6 87.6 85.1 0 1 41 87.4 90.9 88.0 88.9 87.4 88.6 87.8 0 3
51 91.8 94.5 93.7 92.0 92.2 93.4 92.4 0 5 53 94.4 97.8 94.7 95.2 94.3 95.4 94.7 1 5
38 92.3 94.8 90.9 92.7 91.0 91.6 91.4 0 4 52 90.7 95.0 90.9 92.4 90.4 91.9 91.4 1 2
46 87.8 94.0 87.5 90.0 86.5 88.7 87.7 0 2 47 89.5 96.6 93.6 92.1 91.0 94.2 92.1 0 3
50 90.5 95.8 93.0 92.4 91.1 93.5 92.0 0 3 48 91.6 98.3 94.1 94.5 92.6 95.5 93.9 1 11
38 95.0 101.8 99.1 97.8 96.7 99.8 98.0 1 1 38 100.5 105.0 100.9 102.8 100.8 102.7 102.4 1 2
32 94.5 96.9 93.3 96.1 93.9 94.8 95.5 0 3 31 91.0 96.5 93.7 92.4 92.1 93.6 91.9 0 4
64 94.0 97.7 93.8 95.4 92.7 95.2 94.1 0 6 64 93.7 95.4 92.3 93.8 92.7 93.9 93.3 0 4
36 92.0 94.4 94.4 92.5 92.9 93.5 92.9 0 3 46 92.4 99.5 98.8 95.4 95.5 98.8 96.4 2 10
67 98.3 103.7 99.0 101.0 98.6 100.5 99.8 3 3 79 101.1 109.5 104.1 105.7 103.1 106.8 105.5 7 4
49 101.2 107.8 103.9 104.7 103.0 105.9 104.9 4 1 73 1014 108.9 105.4 105.5 104.0 107.3 105.9 7 8
51 97.0 101.9 98.8 98.9 97.7 99.5 98.8 1 1 52 96.5 105.7 102.3 101.1 99.8 103.7 101.7 1 2
53 101.3 105.4 101.8 103.2 101.8 103.4 103.0 2 2 55 95.5 104.0 99.5 99.9 97.6 102.0 100.3 2 4
58 97.5 100.6 98.1 98.5 97.6 98.5 98.3 0 3 64 98.5 104.2 101.3 101.1 100.1 102.4 101.3 1 4
35 94.4 94.9 90.4 93.8 91.9 91.6 92.2 0 4 41 93.8 96.7 93.7 94.7 93.6 94.7 94.2 3 5
34 92.7 97.1 96.0 94.9 95.0 96.2 96.1 1 5 48 90.7 102.3 94.7 97.3 94.7 98.0 97.6 0 6
63 98.8 101.3 97.5 100.1 98.4 99.0 99.1 1 3 86 97.2 102.8 96.4 99.9 97.4 99.1 99.0 1 9
70 98.1 103.5 98.8 100.8 98.6 100.6 100.1 1 7 78 94.4 101.7 96.3 97.8 95.2 98.5 97.1 2 7
60 97.9 104.8 102.5 100.9 100.3 103.3 101.8 2 2 80 95.2 103.9 97.9 99.3 96.6 100.4 98.9 4 3
60 92.1 98.6 94.8 94.5 93.1 95.8 94.2 2 6 83 91.3 98.2 92.8 94.0 91.6 94.4 93.2 2 12
50 99.0 104.0 98.7 101.2 98.6 100.7 100.3 0 2 53 97.4 106.3 99.1 101.7 98.3 102.5 101.0 1 5
60 97.1 100.9 97.4 98.7 97.5 98.8 98.6 0 2 72 94.0 102.8 98.2 98.4 96.8 100.6 99.0 3 6
57 101.3 104.2 99.9 102.4 100.9 101.8 101.9 2 2 66 97.0 106.4 99.5 101.8 98.2 102.8 101.1 1 4
102 100.2 106.3 100.1 103.1 100.3 102.8 102.3 4 4 98 100.1 108.9 103.1 104.5 101.6 105.7 104.0 2 8
37 84.7 90.6 87.2 86.5 85.2 87.2 86.1 0 0 37 87.0 90.4 85.6 88.2 86.4 86.5 87.3 0 0
23 81.4 88.9 84.5 83.6 824 85.8 83.9 0 1 24 84.4 92.5 87.1 87.1 85.3 88.7 87.0 0 1
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Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard

Age Score Age Score Age Score Standard Age Score Age Score Age Score Standard

Verbal Qualitativ Nonverbal Standard Standard Standard Age Score PlanA Plan B Verbal Qualitativ Nonverbal Standard Standard Standard Age Score PlanA Plan B

Mean e Mean Mean  Age Score Age Score Age Score VQN Eligible Eligible Mean e Mean Mean  Age Score Age Score Age Score  VQN Eligible Eligible
SchoolNumber SchoolName Count (SASv) (SASq) (SASn) VQ Mean VN Mean QN Mean Mean Count Count Count (SASv) (SASq) (SASn) VQ Mean VN Mean QN Mean Mean Count Count

Female Male

3301 ENDEAVOUR PRIMARY LEARNING CEN 25 87.4 92.3 87.9 88.6 87.3 89.5 88.5 0 0 38 90.6 95.6 88.7 92.2 89.0 90.8 90.3 0 1
3311 PALM COVE ELEMENTARY 34 93.7 98.4 93.4 95.2 93.3 94.6 94.2 1 3 21 96.4 104.9 96.5 100.4 96.3 100.0 99.0 1 4
3321 VIRGINIA S. YOUNG ELEMENTARY 48 105.0 106.8 105.0 105.9 105.6 105.6 106.1 1 7 44 98.0 106.5 102.3 102.1 100.4 104.0 102.2 3 6
3371 SILVER LAKES ELEMENTARY 28 98.8 103.4 97.7 100.6 98.2 99.7 99.6 0 7 24 98.4 106.5 101.9 102.6 100.5 104.6 103.0 1 9
3401 SAWGRASS ELEMENTARY 51 91.2 97.7 94.9 93.7 92.8 95.4 93.7 0 3 67 95.0 102.6 96.9 98.8 96.0 99.1 98.0 2 5
3441 EAGLE RIDGE ELEMENTARY 51 102.9 106.6 101.7 104.8 102.6 104.0 103.9 3 5 82 96.6 106.0 97.9 101.4 97.1 102.0 100.4 3 2
3461 EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY 85 96.8 101.7 98.7 99.2 98.1 100.4 99.6 1 4 101 96.6 104.9 99.8 101.0 98.5 102.2 101.0 4 8
3481 TRADEWINDS ELEMENTARY 74 95.1 98.4 95.4 97.1 95.8 96.4 97.1 0 4 86 92.4 97.8 92.3 95.3 93.0 93.9 94.7 1 4
3491 SILVER PALMS ELEMENTARY 36 94.6 98.3 97.9 96.0 96.1 98.0 96.7 1 2 28 95.9 105.0 102.8 100.2 99.5 103.5 101.3 2 3
3531 FOX TRAIL ELEMENTARY 85 96.8 103.5 101.1 100.0 99.3 102.1 100.5 4 5 84 93.6 101.8 97.7 97.6 95.7 99.3 97.6 3 4
3571 PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 20 93.5 100.3 99.7 96.6 96.9 99.3 97.7 0 0 29 92.4 97.3 95.5 94.9 94.4 96.2 95.4 0 1
3581 SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY 21 96.5 99.4 97.9 97.0 97.0 97.8 97.5 0 3 19 91.2 98.5 90.6 93.7 90.3 93.1 92.1 0 2
3591 LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY 50 96.0 97.9 93.8 96.9 94.9 95.0 95.7 0 2 53 94.6 101.5 95.3 97.5 94.7 97.3 96.4 1 3
3631 PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY 53 89.2 94.8 93.4 91.2 91.1 93.4 91.8 0 5 67 90.4 96.4 92.2 92.5 90.8 93.3 91.9 0 3
3642 GATOR RUN ELEMENTARY 102 100.1 105.7 101.3 103.1 101.0 103.3 102.7 6 2 90 99.6 107.6 105.3 103.7 103.0 106.5 104.6 8 5
3661 SUNSET LAKES ELEMENTARY 65 97.2 103.0 102.1 99.7 99.6 102.2 100.6 2 0 57 95.9 102.6 96.8 99.1 96.5 99.3 98.5 2 4
3701 ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY 39 86.7 90.4 87.9 87.3 86.5 87.8 86.9 0 3 42 84.0 92.6 86.0 87.2 84.0 87.4 85.7 0 2
3741 COCONUT PALM ELEMENTARY 39 91.5 99.5 95.6 94.6 93.6 97.1 95.2 0 3 38 86.1 95.4 90.8 90.0 87.5 92.6 90.1 0 3
3751 DOLPHIN BAY ELEMENTARY 46 93.8 99.8 96.3 95.7 94.2 97.3 95.5 1 2 48 93.5 103.4 97.2 98.8 96.0 100.3 99.1 4 7
3761 PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY 63 87.8 93.2 88.2 89.6 88.1 88.9 88.9 0 2 94 86.9 92.7 84.3 90.2 85.8 87.0 87.9 0 2
3771 CHALLENGER ELEMENTARY 75 94.6 100.0 97.5 96.8 95.9 98.1 97.1 0 9 71 93.7 99.8 96.0 96.5 94.9 97.3 96.6 1 10
3781 PARK TRAILS ELEMENTARY 63 100.3 105.1 103.8 102.3 102.1 104.3 102.9 4 0 69 101.0 110.5 105.5 106.0 104.1 108.7 107.0 2 2
3821 LIBERTY ELEMENTARY 56 93.7 97.4 92.6 95.3 93.7 94.6 95.2 0 3 54 87.2 96.0 90.1 90.7 88.3 92.7 90.5 1 4
3841 MANATEE BAY ELEMENTARY 77 98.7 101.4 98.7 99.9 98.7 99.6 99.4 5 6 88 96.2 105.5 100.7 100.8 98.6 102.8 100.8 3 10
3923 BROWARD VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION 2 * * * * * * * * * 2 * * * * * * * * *
3961 HERON HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 90 102.8 106.7 105.1 105.0 104.4 106.1 105.6 8 1 68 98.6 108.7 101.7 103.8 100.3 104.9 103.2 3 2
3962 DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY 66 91.9 97.6 94.7 93.6 93.0 95.4 93.7 1 10 62 92.9 96.4 92.6 94.0 92.8 93.5 93.5 0 8
5015 AVANT GARDE ACAD K-5 BROWARD 66 93.1 97.9 97.7 94.8 95.3 97.3 95.7 0 8 71 91.1 98.6 94.8 94.2 92.6 95.9 94.0 0 11
5020 RENAISSANCE CHRT OF CORAL SPRS 89 94.8 98.9 95.9 96.3 95.0 96.5 95.8 2 0 83 93.7 100.0 96.9 96.1 95.2 97.8 96.3 0 0
5021 SOMERSET NEIGHBORHOOD SCHOOL 40 87.7 91.1 90.9 87.9 88.6 89.9 88.4 0 2 45 86.8 92.1 86.6 88.8 85.7 88.7 87.6 0 1
5023 RENAISSANCE CHRT OF PLANTATION 44 90.7 95.5 92.6 92.1 91.0 93.0 91.8 0 6 60 90.4 95.2 90.4 92.2 89.6 91.8 90.9 0 4
5024 IMAGINE SCHOOLS AT BROWARD 49 99.4 103.6 99.1 101.0 99.0 100.6 100.2 0 2 61 97.6 104.8 101.0 101.1 99.2 102.5 101.1 1 3
5044 IMAGINE SCHOOLS SOUTH CAMPUS 17 102.0 106.0 101.4 103.6 101.6 103.3 102.9 0 0 20 93.2 105.0 97.9 98.7 95.2 100.6 98.1 0 0
5048 RENAISSANCE CS AT UNIVERSITY 73 94.5 101.2 97.9 97.1 95.9 98.8 97.2 1 3 85 91.4 101.8 93.2 96.2 91.8 96.8 94.8 2 5
5049 RENAISSANCE CS AT COOPER CITY 63 96.2 101.4 98.9 98.2 97.4 99.5 98.5 1 5 58 98.9 103.4 96.9 101.1 97.8 99.5 99.4 3 4
5051 CTY OF PEMBROKE PINES CHRTR ES 160 100.0 103.9 101.0 101.6 100.7 102.0 101.6 2 8 152 98.8 105.9 100.1 102.3 99.6 102.6 101.7 7 10
5056 SOMERSET PARKLAND ACADEMY 61 102.8 108.0 105.7 105.5 104.8 107.0 106.1 3 3 64 100.4 107.6 101.2 104.2 101.0 104.2 103.5 4 3
5116 BRIDGEPREP ACAD OF HOLLYWOOD H 44 97.3 99.1 95.0 97.5 95.7 95.9 96.1 0 2 35 95.4 99.2 92.4 96.4 92.5 95.8 95.1 0 3
5141 SOMERSET ACADEMY ELEMENTARY 57 100.6 104.2 101.0 102.5 100.3 101.9 101.5 2 4 48 98.2 105.9 98.8 101.9 98.3 101.8 100.8 0 2
5161 NO BROWARD ACADEMY OF EXCELLEN 52 93.4 97.3 92.8 94.9 92.6 94.2 93.7 0 1 55 91.0 96.2 92.5 93.0 91.5 93.4 92.5 0 5
5263 SOMERSET ACAD EL SOUTH CAMPUS 28 98.1 101.6 99.9 99.1 98.9 100.1 99.3 0 0 20 100.7 108.8 103.7 104.8 102.5 106.1 104.7 1 2
5320 SUMMIT ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 29 97.4 95.4 97.5 96.6 98.8 95.7 97.6 0 2 19 96.9 100.7 95.3 99.6 97.1 97.4 98.8 1 2
5325 HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY OF ARTS&SCI 105 98.4 104.3 102.5 101.2 100.7 103.4 101.9 3 17 77 98.2 106.4 102.5 102.0 100.8 104.0 102.6 1 10
5361 CHAMPIONSHIP ACAD OF DIS -HOLL 32 92.5 94.6 92.8 92.1 91.8 92.8 91.5 0 2 22 93.4 95.3 85.9 94.9 89.7 89.2 91.5 0 0
5387 SOMERSET ACADEMY RIVERSIDE 17 87.2 92.4 85.3 88.9 84.8 87.4 86.6 0 0 28 91.1 97.1 91.5 93.3 90.6 93.6 92.4 0 1
5717 SO BROWARD MONTESSORI CHARTER 13 90.1 101.2 100.0 95.0 95.1 100.2 96.8 0 2 12 90.8 98.6 95.7 96.3 95.1 96.4 95.8 0 2
5852 NEW LIFE CHARTER ACADEMY 11 88.8 102.4 93.9 92.7 89.1 98.3 92.3 0 2 7 * * * * * * * * *



Appendix E: CogAT ® Standard Age Scores by Subtest and Race, School Year 2022-2023
*Note: Data suppressed for schools with fewer than 10 participants.

Standard Age  Standard Age
Standard Age Score Score Standard Age
Score Verbal Qualitative Nonverbal Standard Age  Standard Age  Standard Age Score VQN Plan A Eligible  Plan B Eligible

Racey School Type Count Mean (SASv) Mean (SASg)  Mean (SASn) Score VQ Mean Score VN Mean Score QN Mean Mean Count Count
ASIAN District 508 99.9 109.9 106.0 105.5 103.9 108.3 106.4 55 87
BLACK District 4729 89.3 94.5 90.1 91.2 89.3 91.3 90.5 13 256
HISPANIC District 4898 93.3 98.8 95.2 95.6 94.2 96.4 95.5 55 373
MULTI District 374 97.3 102.6 99.5 99.7 98.6 100.7 99.8 15 33
NATIVE District 16 92.0 102.9 95.9 98.9 94.6 98.9 97.8 0 2
WHITE District 2300 98.1 104.1 99.6 101.0 99.1 101.6 100.8 70 206
ASIAN Charter 95 100.3 108.0 102.6 104.0 101.8 105.2 104.0 5 6
BLACK Charter 615 92.8 97.6 93.5 94.5 92.7 94.6 93.8 4 29
HISPANIC Charter 826 96.5 101.2 97.6 98.5 97.0 98.8 98.2 12 47
MULTI Charter 62 95.0 101.9 98.0 98.2 96.1 100.1 98.3 1 3
NATIVE Charter 2 * * * * * * * * *
WHITE Charter 473 97.7 105.3 101.2 101.5 99.6 103.0 101.5 12 53
ASIAN Total 603 100.1 109.0 104.3 104.7 102.8 106.7 105.2 60 93
BLACK Total 5,344 91.0 96.1 91.8 92.9 91.0 92.9 92.1 17 285
HISPANIC Total 5,724 94.9 100.0 96.4 97.1 95.6 97.6 96.8 67 420
MULTI Total 436 96.1 102.2 98.7 99.0 97.3 100.4 99.1 16 36
NATIVE Total 18 92.0 98.0 94.2 95.5 93.0 95.7 94.9 0 2
WHITE Total 2,773 97.9 104.7 100.4 101.2 99.3 102.3 101.2 82 259
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